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B33 LIBER YT el |
BALTIMORE MARYLAND #1257
TELEPHONE 1901] 877 0020

JN2E sy
January 24, 1985

Mr. Arnnld Jabkila., 'Esquire
Yoning Commissicuer

sunty Office Buliding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr, Jablan:

FPlease be advised thut T have removed my 24sg.
sign ir. conformance with tlie Order of the Circult of
Baltimsre County.

1 now have an eight square foot sign attached to
my building.

Very truly yours,

f!# f{;uiii* ) - ot
les 7., Bal

int

cm/ib

cc: Michael Swerdlow
Asgistant to Councilman Gary Huddlas
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CHARLES J. BALINT wefe Liduity L, 330K Yostlang 124,

DAL TIMORE, MARYLAND 21207
TELEPHOME (301} 827 (900

January 24, 1985

Mr. Arnold Jablan, Esquire
Zonin? Commivsioner
County Office Building
Towson, Marylana 21204

Dear Mr, Jaklan:

Please be advised thai I have removed wy 2487,
sign in conformance with the Order of the Circult of

taitimore County.

I now have an eight square foot sign attached to
my building.

Very truly yours,

s 4 1 -

Eﬁf&%:ufi”- az igﬁiéif‘
arlas J._f‘gﬂ.int

CIB/ib

ce: Michael Sverdlow
Asgistant to Councilman Gary Huddles




CHARLES J. DALINT, : 1% THE = the Paltimore Ciunty Zoning Regulations piecludes the Poard . ; -'*. owner from using the
. o o Fyroperty or would render conf
APPELLANT % CIRCUIT COURT from ente:taining reguests for variances for signs no. to the conclusion that the decision of the Board is Propar with such restrictions unnecessa i1 sar
. ' . r burdensome
i VS. 1 FOR . specifically covered in Section 203.3(c), and on the Petition : and cannot be overturned by this court. = PR ¥ - Appellant's ‘
8 : M 25 e ding. Appellant
= : COUNTY ; T = e for p Variance *o allew the Appellant to maintain hir sign. .- Toe Board determined that it did huve the power %o - : S s w
=1 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY - : ; _ that his iaw fira could not functicn without the sign, but : il
4 APPELLEE " CcASE Wo. 82-M-201 . O Nay 17, 1983 the 3oning Commissionsr (hersinafter “Commis- : grart the requested variance, This decision is consistent ' rather that his clients would have difficulty in #i | B
) : ' . ' x cu o ndi hi
i 3 §3-/0-ASEH V- BA- 18- v | sioner”) issued a decision denying both requests. A timely o with Baltimore County Zoning Regilations Section 307 which it office if the sign were to he R e ing his %
s NEEEER R 3 _ LEE _ ] remc - evidence was ok
appeal was filed, and a hearing waz held before the County allows variances from sign regulations ir all oh AN . = T GO R Jre Pt
: 3 RGeS Appe sitors experi T - b
OPINION Board of Appeals for Baltimore Count; (hereinafter "Board”). : strict compliance with the Regulations would result in [-ac- " ficalty in lecating his office than visi ity i
¥ . - ViE t-ﬂ- ! Wi
. The Board filed an Order on April 26, 1984 in which it af- tical difficulty or unrecascnanle hardship. The Petitioner e oy 7
7 The Appellant, Charles J. Balint, is ihe owner of firmed ‘th 5 Wy . experience in locating any other building for the first time 3
: : e Ordex of the Commissionor denying both Petitions. concedes. and the Board agrees, that an unreascnable hard- j
property located at 8312 Libeity Road in Baltimore County. » : Additionall o : Appellant further testified that the variance for a £
onally, the Board held that the sign was in violation ' ship does not exist. Therefore, the issue the Board resolved 1 i ik
The one-thirvd (1/3) acre lot, currently zoned R.O0., is oc- 5 o - N Arger sign is necessa-y because uf a tree which creates an
- Baltimore County Zoning Regulations and must be remcved. ; was whether a practical difficulty existed. In Mciean v. obstructi 2
cupied by a residential building converted to office use. e g : tion on the property. Appellant contends that the tree 23
(o Order foi" » Stey of the Decision was jssued on June 4, 1984. - Boley. 270 Md. 208, 214, 310 A.24 783 (1973) the Court of Ap- s, cannot be !
The building is set back approximately seventy {70) fest , : : _ . , removed becauss of & drainsge problem. This testi-
£ Liberty Road. A tree is located in the front of thr ! i e L s epat, < peals fiefined the standard of “practical @ifficulty” under mony is inconclumive becazase n id
r . a .3 . . . o ev ‘ &
i : i eminatal b Rl e " which keld a hearing on November 20, 19R4. Appellant contends Becijou 307: ' BoRAL s o thite ieets I T I AL A (SN o
lot. Appellant erected an illuminat ree standing twooty- o # ’ cou ~@ support this contention. 1A
y that the Board's decision was arbitrary, capricious and errone- 3 1) Whether compliance with the strict letter 11 : S I ek, ?1,
four (24) sguare font sign in front of the tree, ciose to i A of the restrictions governing area, vet backs Appellant conceded in argurent before this court that no such .
: ous. Appellant urges this court to riverse the Board's decision. frontage, height, bu!: or density would “““'n“__ . . b
Liberty Road. This sign is the subject of apoeai. At issue X ably prevent the owner from using the Froperty in evidence 2xists. i
is Appellant's request to continue maintaining this sign in h proneste Bl et St bt dmdbitinetin 3 iﬁr .151““*” D et DO, | The second prong of the “practi 8
#lie T - i ; - e
* Appe que 5 tion by the Board was succinctly expressed by the Court of Ap- lgu‘: R Th s et PROCAA SHELYY Rt Gan s two part The f£ir ERITEI SAELEREy” Sest has e
1leu of the permitted eight (8) sgquare foot sign attached to ; i A 5. st part iu whethesr the variarce would A
peals in Supervisor of Asctessments of Montgomery County v. Ely, 2) Whether a grant of thes variance | ied for : substantial : = M
his building. 292 8. 77, B¢ 119745 s - would do substantia: justice to the t as - rantial justice to the applicant as well as to other prop- %
- 77, . well as to other property owners in . -
The Appellant purchaser che property in March, 1981 3 o Aulidminatos ot tanting Sollcluy g :r Iiwth:t a2 lersar relaxation than that ﬁ:‘:: erty owmers in the district. The subject Froperty i zoned o
P - or would give substantial rel ' 4 o
and promptly erected the sign in guestion. A violation was review h::: an m:u Efn.ug :m::;::t:v:‘ :gmr_-g b Ehe m:g, SRvaTend dnd o -urh: zgnﬂ:mﬂ:l: 1:: R.0. in recogniticn of its location between a recidential and aﬁ‘ﬁ
Ll bedn . son - § ustice to other owners. O
charged against Appellant, who subsequently requested a vari- ing mind reasonuably could have reached the 4 1 Property . non-residentiul area. Dae to the transitional ARtES B .0 ik
ance to permit the sign. A hearing was held on the Petition ::::u:it .nﬂ]'::::nn::ib:in ?;:g::i.:hi. 3 thﬂ ::"th'i i"u:[tﬂ."“ be granted in such fashion | zones, the restriction is designed to be in keep &
i e ; fact-finding or a suistitutior of judicial i and pﬂa?i?;!:t; and -W:ﬁ.h i i ing with the

rasidential elemants of the surrounding area. It is reasonable

for Spwcial Heariny to determine whecher Section 203.3(c) of Jucgesnt [ForiauRnCy dudgment :
The first criceria, curcerning the use of the property,

is whether compliance with the Regulation would prevent the
-3-

Review of the record in these proceedincgs leads the court

@ " R ® e

that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship dces not

ti i ize. A dingl th ¥,
tncluding the restriction on sign : L ““’th Ty Ciba . the ccunty's polire power to uontrol and regulate the use
sign regulation is reasonably consistent with e character of ty in th A .
rre A Appellant next contends that his sign is ia®ormational pProperty i is fashion. The sign vegulation is uot a : oy 3
;"i rhe ne g rhu . ra t- i SEL " o | P | a3 -__.I-_.I '_.- = o ..__-' .,-'-_: :-"-'_. 1.:_;!_'-_._: - ;“-: Xy Y,
n-."d ﬂirﬂﬂtiﬂ.ﬂal‘ thettfﬁ]_'n it ih :ﬁxer“ﬂ b}.. Eectinn ‘13-1. l I-‘-r l r ﬂtim on llw‘r ‘ﬂ“rti.iﬁgr hut m--lr m .t-:.‘qt tn "I‘ iil £ e : i I'II i =t A ,_‘I '.:;:.. L._.I:"_-._'- a : .I-| r:._:_l

= L]
The seccad part cf the eécond prong of the "practical maintain compatability with nearby r=sidential areas.

whiich provides in pertinent part:

djifficulty” test is whether a lesser rolaxation would give A )
The following signn are permitted in any 3 of tiie above reasons, the decision of the
substantial relief to the owner of the property involved and zone, . . « § if illuminated they shall Sl Board is hereby afficvmed.
be of an enclosed lamp design, non-flash- .
be mo-e consistent with justice o the other property ownera. M ing, containing 1o ~o’uced illumination, -
g and may also be of th 4 - b
Because Apopellant admits that he has not experimented with o , g ek ¢ L i
other sized signs, the Board Jdid not pursue this avenue of T AR e 1AM H —_—— 7 .
B e. Directional or informational signs o SR O G S e m R T WS
reliaf. -, of :ﬂﬁhlic or q-u_.!j_ puh.]'_i.n n,.t“rgt not . L4 B :'-.;f'_.i;'_ A : r-.'_ ._.u,_iil'_ ,"":' ._ 1- L : i 1 | ¥
el T exc ng 15 square feet in area. Such : DATED fﬂs:g_/;f# e T el I FAy R S i e LA B AT %
The third criteria is whether relief can be granted in g '13]“ shall contain no advortising matter, i a =i '.'-.-J-{-,* Sl
o anc fnall not be dlluminated, but may be : SR Ty Ul S S T AN g D SLEE P e
such fashionr that the spiricr of the ordinance will be observed n: :he beaded reflector typa: They L? T 06 Rt il mey ai & g g e ,{::.f"-:"qj Nk el - i fjfll_“%‘ﬁ. Sl Tlﬁ??:.{ f’h:' 'f'f.;'."-".:--'c;1’*:-':;{.{-.;"..":":Tt"- 23
i e - : R E SR SR SR 0 R SR R el sl R g
and Fﬂhliﬂ Ilflt}' SRS WRAEAES RN AL Th hearlag DELOES : “." l/b‘ﬁl.'hﬂ‘f for ’I-PF:II.I‘I'It = E.l, 1“'.;|--',-"‘L '.;.'jl'- _": b ._-‘i]:-',"'-'-‘..;,'--_-_ o S & ':' n& ey il e _""‘P'“'-:“ J{,'.'_'."f.l'_-".._" :-.'-:E?ﬁ_.f_-__; 1 '-'} .,;*_-.'f":-'"".:: :,I j--._
i e ‘ a Sm P e L e e ) M R LS S e S S e L e A R MR G R i s S L
the Board, James Hoswell, County Planner, teiiasfied regarding a5 ?:* ‘hfg:;r:;lmu;gkg_tt, Ehli;,,m .1: EE : J‘: P g P bl el TS P SR j}__&,*«r L :
. Sl 133 Signs - directional, inf tional T : Appeals wu o ATy o e 'R N e e s Sl - T g
the particui=: legislative intent un€erlying R.O. zones in- 7% or warhing in character , i:'wnlv?;:nnun:;- + Baltimore Ccunty @-"--a i@ : R . 3 ; : - ,
vertising aspect, and each not exceeding '.,-fg_- Appellee - i % g E | .
volviny compatsbility with nearby residential areas. The oL 25 square feet in are:s. e Sotur sk e E = A AT T ey : 3
b Ve immerman, Esy. A b S e e I et R T e
spirit ol the ordinancc is to promote laad use by allowing cer- 7 Appellant tes-ified that his sign is directional in ;i:-I-'L Deputy Peopls’s Counsel » v Rt et R i S eI sl o
tain houses to be nonverted to office buiidings. A restriction I8 that it is necessary to locate his property. Appellant'e alén. :- 4 Em:ﬂ::!llnq:;,hiq_ : ? 5= , -. g~ WS Ly S bl - | %
on sign size is a reascnable means to maintain cornpatabitity with ‘:. howaver, is not public or quasi public in naturn and therefore LA ﬁr ST, O S T ‘.i e % X g N _
raerby residential areas. *:w.. does not come within Section 413.1(e) {1). Furthermore, Appel- o r:f-.-';f:#' £ T : J‘% 1 :
Upon review cf the record, the Appellant has not estab- :. lant's sign is illuvinated and arguably contains sdvertising 5 ) A - N é Sl
lished that strict compliance with the Rogulations would result o matters. Thus, the Board &jd not err in concluding that Appel- - 7 - R
A . | b Vi oo I
in a practical difficulLy or undue hardship as required by Se.- - lant's sign is not permitted under Section 413.1(s)(3). : i
?;_:'iiﬂ [E Lk
tion 307 of the Regulations. Because "a reasoning mind reason- :; Appellant's final argument is that the Board's decision S S
abl, could have reached thne factual conclusion the¢ agency reach- “ is an unconstitutional infringement on Appellant’s right to s B ‘
@d" this court believes that the Board 4id not err in concluding 1 free speech. This court believes that it is clearly within e
£ -8 »
e A A N S g e G :
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HOWARD M. GROSSFELD, ET AL

NE/side of Libarty Rd., 330" NW of
Relling Rd. and known o1 B312 Liberty Rd.

Var.=Free standing sign; sipgn requirements

ZV-Sign

83-10-ASPH onal
B2-189-y

2nd District

D o 'b‘
wt r

June 3, 1983
June 10, *
Mov. 1, "®

Mov. 15, *

Come No, 83-10-ASPH

RFA from Tr. H. Fautar
7 .C."s Order = sigh must be removed

Order for appeal filed by Charles Balint

Order of the Board ordaring that *he exforcement

June 8, 1982
July 13, *
May 17, 1981
June 14, "
Nov. 1, "

Mov. 15, "

Jon. 10, 1984

BOTH CAScS

Apcil 18, 1954
April 25, "
June 1, "
June 8, "

Jme 11, *
Avg. 20, "

[ Dec 3

L

Howard M, Groufeld, ot 3

Hearing before the Board

of the olleged zoning violotion be stayed

Petitbon Filed

Hearing held on petition by Zening C-m.llhur
Order of Z.C. denylng varionce and special hearing
Order for appeal to C.B. of A, hy Chorles J. Dalint

Hearing before the Board

Order of tha Boord inc* case be remonded to Zoning
Commissioner

Order of Z.C, that the CRG neod not approve a plan
ard/or use before the Z,C, con oct in the same matter
tnd thet there may be simultaneous actics taken ot the

option of the Pe’itioner

Hearing before the Board on both cases

Order of the Poord denying va.{ance and special
hearina; sign In violotion of 6.C,Z.R, ond must be

FEmovea

Order for appeal filed in Cir. Ct. by Richord Bolon, Esq.,
on behalt of appellani

s her- W

tAsblng to Dismis Appeal and Strike Order for Stay of
Decision ond Reques! for Hearing filea in Clr, 0. by

Pesals's Counsel v

Certificate of Notice sent to interested porties

Lt

Racord of procesding: filed in the Cir. Ct. for 5 -

Ralte. Cty. (‘Eh-- M Db J

i o

Mre. Mary Ginn
b0& Horncrest Road
Towson, Maryland 21204
FUVELES 05D a paan i)
¥y-Heassian; Hi, Esquire
T et , Esy

Jimes E, Dyer

Caze No. B3-10.ASPH
iters No. 180

Date: Juns 14, 1923

| _Var.-Free stnding sign; sign -equirements
f i } Copy of Petition

B312 liberty Roaa
Baltimore, M: ryland 21207

. o AS TABLAN
Worman E. GerbLer
James Hoswell

Copy of Deseription of Property

Copy of Certificates of Publication

'-r""': B. Copy of Order tc Enter Appearance

230" Scale Location Plan
1000° Scale Location Plan
Memorandum in Support +f Petition
Lettér(s) from Protestant(s)

Letteris) from Petitioner(s)

NE/S of Liverty Rd., 330" NW of
kolling Road - Znd Election District

Howard M. Grossield, et al - Petitioners

LN Copy of Certificate of Posting

Copy of Loning Advisory Commitiee Commers s
6. Copy o. Tomments from the Director of Planning

e Plenning Board Comments and Accompanylng Map

"""f 9. Copy of Ordor - Zoning/RKMRBDOO Commissione r =5/ 17/85 OENIED
Copy of Plat of Property

16. Protestanis' Exhibits tr

— C—

Petitioners' Exhibivs la to le Pz o %

Letter of Appeal; §'14/83 by Charles 3alint, Esq.on his behelf.

i' 18
19.  Memorandum dated April 8, 1982 addressed to Jack Wimbley
of Planning Office

#hlrlr.- J. Balint, Esquire

Attorney and letiticner

Praotestant

People's Counsel

Request Hotification

Request Notification

Requenat Notification
E.rquest Notificattion

MAL
ReTurwiéo= NerT  _ Notify

Judge J. Wm. Hinkel OEDZRED Board AFFIRMED FrecL I

108 ¢

O=tover
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HAZ Short-Sivest- o
Aot — 08
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e OBaLiur

Fetizioner's Exhibit ¥Fo. 2 ia s

SteErdopprid—tl— | L fiene Phoa -

Coume! for Apne!lant=-
(Bklint) Petitioner

e

T
i

Feiitionur'as Exhibit No. 1

L] L] L] 2

Feopla's Counsel's Exhibit

for Baltimore Counby.

-",‘/r
H:: 82-igv-v feast ¢ *”'_f'l - 13:3¢ M \ ,.-f'_'_;#,u__
OQRDER =1
2 A IN THE MATTER ' 1IN THE
hh“ﬂfﬂhhhmm. ll.'llfhh__?ﬂ'l_*l' l__* OF THE APPLICATION OF
: . HOWARD M. GROSSFELD, ET AL i CIRCUIT COURY
HH' Im, #hmmﬂwlg Dmn'i“fﬂimﬂldlﬂﬂhi FCR VARIANCE AND '
SFECTAL HERRING FOR
haar Itioned for, bn und the same ore hereby DEFIED, and ~ NZ/2 OF LIBERTY ROAD 130
ik ! 5 ¥4 NW OF ROLLING ROAD : PALYTMORE OOUKTY
IT I5-FURTHER ORCEZALED that the sign that Is the subject of this carv - 2nd DIF;‘:it':‘r e
L4
ALLEGED ZONING VIOLATION
Is In violaticn of the Soltimors Cuunty Zonhg Regulations, and {| 8312 LIRERTY FOAD :
. : ¥ 2rd DISTRICT Misc. Docket Ho. 16
IT 15 +tURTHER ORDERED that sald sign be removed withhi 45 cays : WA, 1 e
: File No. B3-10-=PH
from the date of this Order. Bec: and : Folio Mo, 256
File No. B2-1E9-¥
appeal from this decision must ba in occordunce vith Rules B-1 '
Acy i iy - CMIARLES J. BALINT File Fo. B4 H-201
Plaintift (Appellant '
thru 8=13 of the Moryland Rules of Procedurs.
..:-. RS [ SRt deCe [N SRAN sl RS (IC B RS g [RRU - N SO S RS B S A
AMENDEDN ANSWER
o TO THE HONORABLE, THE JUDSE JOF SAID CIUPRT:

And now come Joanne L. Salsr, Diaaa K. Vincent and Willium R. Evans,
constituting the County Doard o Appesls of Raltimors County in Lhoze casen,
and in ANSWE.! to the Ulder For Apzeal direcicc against them herewith enclose
exhibits which were entered At the hearing before the Board but indivertently

s not included when Filed in the Clrcull Court for Baltimore County on bugust 20,

« Photo: = A thru F
= Flle #83-10-ASPH

Ho. 1 = Hesr Towson Community
As=2n. authorization

'n the 'lle 48 certifled documentn.

17, 1982 Record of additional exhibivs Filed in =he Circult Court

Reape~tfully suboitted

~
({? . : ,,»-'0 F =
TtE ; Eim#. !g, %mﬁry

Counts Board of Appeals of Baltisors Courty

cci Chariesa J. Balin"
Thomss J. Sollinger, Esq.
Fryllss Zole Friedman

.....

(blont /im 7_

IN THE MATTER OF 3 BEFORE
HOWARD ET AL

’ PR COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
and VIOLATION
ON PROPERTY LOCATED ON THE 1 OF
NORTHEAST SIDE OF LIBERTY RD. ,

320" NORTHWEST OF ROLLING RD, 3
AND GNOWN AS 8312 LIBERTY RD.
2nd DISTRICT 1

BALTIMORE COUNTY

No. BI=10~-ASPH and
Mo, B2-109-Y

)
T ¢t & % 3 3 % E % OB R B 0 O3 R KB R OB OE R TR D

CPINION
This matter comes hefare this Bowrd on appecl from @ decisien by the |
Zoning Commimioner of Boltimnre County denying Petitioner's requast for o varience ead o
spaciol hearing, and o finding that a zoning viclation axists. The subject of this appeul
soncains U fres standing 1ign loceted in the froi.. lot of premisss known o 6312 Liberty
Rood, located in the 2nd Election District of Boltimore “ounty. The subject premises
are curently zoned 8.0, Al imus bs Petitioner's request fo continue maintaining ¢ slgn
of the dimensions of 24 sq. ft. in liev of the permined 8 ». ft.
THE SPECIAL HEARNG
People’s Counsal evetunds that Section 203.3 of the Baliimore Courty
Zoning Regulations preciude this Board from enlertaining requashs for variances for sign
spacifically covered in Section m.a.:.l
The Boord doss not agrer with the position amerted by People’s
becouse 1o 10 hold would mean that such requests would by their very nature be use
a3 opposad fo aien vorionces.  This Baued Is of tha opinion thot requests for veriences
concaming the size of signs could be clawified os orea veriances. Accordingly, the
requast for o special hearing Is hereby denied.

1. Section 200.2 - Use Regulations.
C. Signs ond Dispvay. I additien to signs permitted under Subsection 413.1,
1 stotionary outside identification sign is pecmitted, providea that the
sign Is not llluminated, doss not projact more than & inches from the
bullding, and does not have o urfoce ores exceeding 8 square feet,
Mo other signs or displays of any kin- visible from uhide the building
we permithed. (Bill Ne. 13, 1980.)

CHARLES J. BALINT -
8312 Liberty Road
Baltimore, Maryiand 21207 I¥ THE

Apvellant . CIRCUIT COURT ianid
':___‘ : : TR 4
Ve . oF ] Li'.‘ 'l} F
|
COUNTY HOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTINCRE COUATY ,“G/;;;_g L

SALTIMORE COUNTY

Room 200

courthouse .
Towaon, Maryland 21264

In The Matcer Of

Foward M. Grossfeld, et al

Re Variance, Spucial Hearing,

and Violation

Serve On: William Hackeit . On P rty Located On The |
Chairman Northeast Side Cf Liberty Rd

and Known As 8312 Liberty R4,

Appelleeas 2nd. District

Before
. County Board of Appeals

of
Baltirmyre County

Ho: £3=10- ASPH anc
No: 8U-189%-V

i & i W W W b | w
ORDER FOR STAY OF DICISICN ,
Persv==t ¢t Marvliand Rule ™6, it is this l-,'ﬁ{ dav of “_'

» 1984, bv the Cirsuit Court ol Baltimore “ounty

ORDEFED, that the Decision of tia Cowviaty Board OZ Appeals
Of Baltimore County in “px .ariance, Special Hearing and Violatinn
Hearing crf Howard M, Srossfeld, et al, regquiring Aspeliant to .
remove a sign at 8312 Liberty Road is hereby stayed, pendente -

lite.

-
Test.

True CopY
it |:l+ulHHE _;.,,. Clell

| side of Liberty Rd., 330" noriwesr :
| of Ro'ling Rood - 2nd District

Eaetio. B-TAH o
Ne, 52-109-V
THE VARIANCE REQUEST

In order to obtain o varlence, u Fetitioner must thow that 2 practical

agrees that an wweacimble .ardh'p does nct exist. Therefore, the isue to be resolved

.mhihhn_nﬂul.ﬂ.}hﬂiukhnLhwhiﬂy_iﬂ.
The sign meosres & ft. by 4 ft. ard ks set cluss %o and cleorly visible from Liberty Rimd.
Accordingly, 1o the testimony, Petitionsr states that his clienn would hove —onsiderable

He further ‘estified that he promptly siected the 24 square foot tign without investigating

not axperisanted with wmeiler signs such os thoss that would be In compliance with
Section 203.3.C of the Baltimore County Zorine Regulations.
Sinne Petitioner failed to check the appropriate provisions of the

THE ZONING VIOLATION

this Soard had this date den:. ! Prtitioner's request for o special hearing and o variance,
a zeaing viclation Jdoes exist.

| IN THE MATTER OF : BEFORE |

' THE APPLICATION OF

| HC'WARD M. GROSSFELD. ST A
 TOR VARIANCE ond SPEC L,

| HEARING : OF |
. Om pmoerty located wn the ¢ orth.east |

COUMTY BOARD OF APPEALS

ORDER __ FOR__ REMAND

|
|

m-mrﬁ*nmﬁm-hhMmqﬂHE--MhHﬂhE

i Zoning Commissionzr denying Petitionen' request for o vanance to parmit o fren—standing 5
| llluminated sign consicting of 24 3q. ft. in lieu of the permitted 8 . feel.

|
Mr. Joln W, Myumion, Pecple's Counsel for Baltimere Jount;:, mnde n

| motien to dismiss, alisgley. that *his Board wai without cutheriiy o moke & 7uling conceming
| this verience for racson of Botitionens* failisse to corply with Secrion 203.5" of the

| Selticars County Zoning Raguletiens.

| It wen stigulated batween Peilticrsn, Office of Lew, and Peogle's
_'m.mmmﬂzﬂmﬂ_mmnwyhmd
| Zontag Snfacvement, kut not by tha County Keview Group. _

f Accardingly, tils Board will remana this case back 1o the Zoning
! mmﬂummummm-umnuhﬂﬂm{

| |

|
L
t

|

i
|
I
1
!
|
|
|
|
1
I
I

difficulty or an unressenable herdship doss exist. The Petitioner concodes and the Boerd

Is whather or not @ proctical difficulty sxists, In dnscribing the pveperty, the Petitioner

difficulty in finding his offica if the sign were 1o be removed, Peti“ioner tastified that e
trchased the preper. / in March, 1981, and fhat it was zoned RO, ot the fime of purchasd.

the Zening Regulations goveming signs In .0, zones. He further stated that the sign in
quastion is the anly sign he has errer had of this location. Petitionor odmithed vhat he hes

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations prior o the erection of his sign, and since he has not
expecimented with signs of the ollowable size, the Board ks of the opinion ther o practical

Sinco an ovenized sign currently is situated on the mamises, ana sincel




Howard M. Grossfeld, ot al
e

| ORDER |
fummurwhmwhgﬂphm,inuhh_m_q_,_dui!
| of November, 1983, by the County Board of Appecls, ORDERED that the above captione=! |
‘: mﬂlrhllEMilHHEDhﬂulmhptammlm-rfﬂndlhmimlmmmﬁuﬂmur |

| not the CRG Group must opprove a use prior to his making a determination of a develop- i:
|

| ment plan in an R.O. zone.

Any cppeal from thi: decision muit be in accordance with Rules B-1 |

| thry B-13 of the Marylend Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
' OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

,; 1 { (\:—_ﬁ.
2 | ,ﬂf% T Soder Acting Ol

. |

-_-'_\'—\.

*'I-,: X -'_-."‘I #
o
.
' RE: PETITIONS FOR VARIANCE AND AEFORE VHE
SPECIAL HEARING
NE/S of Liberty Road, 330 H'ff of 1@ LONING COMMISSIONER
Rolling Road - 2nd Election District
Howard M. Grossfeld, et al - 3 OF
it Petitioners
=M NO. §3-10-A5PH (Item No, 189) 1 BALTIMORE COUNTY
4 i HH i b4t HHH
t ~. The petitioners herein scek a variance to permit a free-sianding sign, illumi-

nated by spotlights, of 24 square feet in liex ol the maximum permitred 8 square feet
attached to a building and, add'tionally, a special hearing tv determine if a variance to
the cign regulations should e approved in a7 R-O (Residential-Office} Zone.
‘ Chasles 1, Balint, one of the petitioners, testified that the arca surrounding
the subject site is predominately nsed as offices and that most, if not all, have signs.
He further siated that the sign in front of thewr officc, sver with spotlights, would nor
change the appearance or character of the area and that il required to be placed on
the ouilding. the sign wouid not be visible to persons traveling by automotile.
& d Ss=ction 203,2.°% reads &s fnllows:
provided tnat the sign is bot inuininated, does not project more
than < inches from the building, and does n.t have a surface
area exceding 8 square feer. No othcr signs or displays of any
kind visible (rom outside the building 2re S=rmitted.”
Sectian 013,1 affoeds litile, it sny, additional berefit wince the sign is generally larger
than providen for, cotiains advertish@ aspects, and/ie it illumizated
Alt.ough the Zoning Commissicner is empowered to grant variances from sigp
regiiations when adherence to such regulations would result in practical Jifficulty or
umhhm the variance Pay be granted only i in ttrict harmony with the
spirit and intent of the regulations #nd then only ir such a manner as to grant relie’
-_ without substantial injury to the health, safety, and general wellare of the community.
The: clore, IT 15 CRUEREN by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this _ IEI#, day of May, 1937 tnat the Petition for Variance to permit a fres-
standirg sign, illsminated by spotlights, of 24 square feet in lieu of the maximum pev-
mittec 8 -quare ‘ect attached 1o a building is hereby DENIED.
| i It is FURTHER ORDERED that, by reason of the denial of the requested vari-
.. = . ance, the Petition for Special Hearing to determine if & variance "_E,!'."!-liiﬂ-ﬂ!{'_'“““:

&
-

;
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|| N THE MATTER OF :

| and VIOLATION

| ON PROPERTY LOCATED ON THE {
NORTHEAST SIDE OF LIBERTY RD.,
330' NORTHWEST OF FOLLING RD. 1

|| AND KNOWN AS 8312 LIBERTY RD.

| 2nd DISTRICT :

BEFORE

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS i

OF

BALTIMORE COUNTY |

Ne, W=10-ASPH and
Na. wl=189-V

OPINION

This matter comes before this Soard on uppeal from a decision by the |

|| Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County denying Petitioner's request for o variance and a
special hearing, ond a finding that o zoning viclaticn exists. The subject of this oppec!

|| concerns a free standing sign locoted in the front Iat of premises known a 8312 Liberty
|

:i Road, located in the 2nd Election District of Bultimore County. The subject premises

| are currently zoned R.C.. At lmue is Petitioner's request to continue maintoining o sign
1

| of the dimensions of 24 sq. ft. in lieu of the perniitted B 5g. ft.

THE SPECIAL HEARING

Pacple's Counsel contends tha! Section 20°<.3 of the Balrimore County

| Zoning Reguletions preclude this Board from enterlaining reyuests for varionces for signs mot

spacificall covered in Section 203.3.C.

The Bourd Coes not agree with the position asserted by People's Counsel

becouse to = hold would mean that such requesis would by their very nahra ba use variances

| as opposed to area varionces. This Board s af *he opinion that ~equests Tov varionces

concerning the iize of signs could be clowified as wec varionces. Accardingly, the

request for o special hearing Is hereby denied,

1. Section 203.3 - Use Regulation:.
C. Signs ond Display. In addit

| stationary wutside identificotion sign is permitted, provi

jon Yo 5 gns perritted undsr Subsection 413.1,
dad thet the

tign is not illuininated, does not project more than & inches from the

buiiding, :
Mo other signs or disploys of ony kind vi

are permitied, (Bill No. 12, 1980.)

2=a DISTRICT

Mr, Clerk:

N THE MATIER OF
HOWARD M, f":-EﬂSSFEl.Dﬁ ET AL
L r
and VIOLATION
ON PROPERTY LOCATED GN THE
NORTHEAST SIDE OF LIBERTY RD, ,
330" NORTHWEST OF ROLLING RD,
AND (™CWN AS 8312 LIBERTY RD.

CHARLES J. BALINT, AIPELLANT

File No. E4=10-A5PH and
82-189-V

CERTIFICATE

"fdl '-‘:!‘.t.lf r‘f .-!'.IH#": i

7 7 |
3

d does not have o su.-foce avea exceading 8 squdre feet,
e sible from outsida the building

i IN  THE

: CIRCUIT COURTY

: FOR

1 dJALTIMORE COUNTY

: AT LAW

i Misc. Doc. No. 14
Folio Mo. - N
File Mo. B4-m-201

IR s [ S R T : E 3

OF _NCTICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Ru'e B-2(d) of the Mayyiand Rules of Proce=

dure, Joane L, Suder, Diena K. Yincen', ané Wilitam R. Evans, constituting the County
doord of Appecls of Baltimore County. have given notice by mail of the filing of the
appeal 1o the representative of every party to the proceeding befce it; namely,

Hezard M, Grossteld end Charles J. Balint, 83'2 Liberty Rd., Boltimeve, Md. 21207.
Petitionens; Mery Gin:, 606 Homcrest Rd., Towson, Md, #1204, Protestant; Richord T.
Bolin, Suite 200, Blaustein Bldg., Chardas and Fayette 5ts., Baltimore, Md, 21201,
Counsel for Appellani=Petitionsr; Dr. Harold Fauter, 8306 Liberty Rd., Boltimore, Md,
21207, Comglainont; Mrs, Berkley Matthews, 612 W. Zoppa Rd., Towson, Md. 21204;
Fhpllis C, Fried. * Court House, Towson, fd. 21204, Pacpla's Counvel for Bdtimore
County; od Thomas J. Bollinger, Esq., Court Mousa, Towson, Md. 21204, Assistont
County Attomey for Baltim=se County, a copy of which Notice is attached hereto and
prayed that it may be Cioda a port the: sof,

l_.._,' r L
: A '-rln.,'.-.
S ey

4%4-3180

/" “Tounty Board of Appeals of Bel:imare Couniy
Em. 200, Court House. Towson, Md, 21204

——

T o, B-T0-ASPH and

3 [ - i an E'I'F“l

i THE VA#IANCE REQUEST
[

|

In order to obtain a variance, o Petitioner must show that a prectical

~ | difficulty or an unreasonable hardship does exist.  Tho Petitioner concedés and the Bocrd |
| that en unreasonable hardship dows not axiet, Thevefore, the issue fo be revolved

‘ is whether or not a practicel difficulty exists. In describing the property, the Petitionor

| explained that the house, now an office (R.O.\ ir st back from Liberty Rood 70+ feet.

|
|
I
|
|
|

i Th:lm-:mrn&ﬁ.hrln.mihufdmhmdd-drﬂiﬂlhnuutrhﬂ.

|| Accordingly, to the testimony, Petitioner states that his clients vrould have considerable

|
!
i
|
| difficul’y in finding his office If the sign were to be removed. Petitioner testified thot he
{ purchosed the property in March, Iﬂl,mdﬂuillw::m-dl.ﬂ.ﬂthlﬂ_ipcld-J!.
I! He further testified thot ho promptly erected the 24 square foot sign withcut investigotimg
Il
| the Zoning Regulations gcveming signs i R.O, zones, He further stated that the sigh In
question is the only sign he has ever had at this location. Hllhﬂf“lﬂﬂﬂ}lhl

nnlupulmhdﬂhhmdhnlplwchuﬂmlﬂmﬂdhhﬂmﬂhﬂﬂth

Section 203.3.C of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.
Since Petitioner falled to check the appropriate provisions of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations prior to the erection of his sign, ond since he has not

experimented with «'gn: of the allowable size, the Joard is of the opinion that o sroctical

difticulty do=t not exist.
THE ZONING VIOLATION

Since on oversiced sign currently Is situoted on thw premises, and since
this Board hat this dote denied Petitioner's request for a special hearing and a variance,

a zoning viclation does exist.

Howard M. Grossfeld, et ol 2.
ase Mo, 189\

! KERERY CERTIFY that o copy of the aforegoing Certificate ¢ Motice
hos becn mailed ro Howard M, Grousfeld and Charles J. Beliny, 8312 Liberty Rd.,

Baltimore, Md. 21207, Fetitioners; Moy Ginn, 606 Homcrest Rd,, Towson, Md, 212,
Protestant; Richard T. Bolon, Suite 200, Bloustein Bldg., Chorles and Fayetts Sis.,

Baltimure, Md. 21201, Counse! for Apuellant-Petitioner; Or. Morold Fauter, 5504 | iberty
Rd., Baltimore, Md. 21207, Conw'ainant; M. Berkley Matthews, 612 W, Joppa Rd.,
Towson, Md. 21204; Thyllis C, Fried-ar. “aurt House, Towson, Md. 21204, People's I

| Counsel for Baltim~ Counry; ond Thomis J. Bollinger, Ein,, Court House, Tcwson,

Md. 21204, Awittont Caaty Attomey for Boltimore County, o thic Lith  day of Jum.,
1984,
; ."II - ’..-"*r.-
ety
'!_;mn'l-'r Board of Appeals of Baltimore County|

™

e ——

MNo. 82-189-V

;iﬁh'ilﬂ'“.p 1984, by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED that the voricice and special

Howard M. Grossfeld, et ai

ORDER

For the reasons set forth in k2 oforegoing Opinfon, 7t Is this _26th day

:jmpfhh-dfu,h-urhmmhnhynm:n,-ﬁ

[
|

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the sign that is the subject of this cose

; is in violation of the Baltimore County Zoning Reyulctions, and

from the date of this Order.

CHARLES J. BALIAT
Appellart

Va

FaNTE "5 TES TONER

|

| BALTIMOKE CUUNTY OFFICE OF
. PLANNING and ZONING

“ Apprellees

COUNTY BOARD OF A

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that said sign be removed within 45 doys

Ary appec’ from this decision must be in occordance witm Ruies B-1
- thru B=13 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure,

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

mdf

s 1
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494-3180

Gounty Bourd uf Apprals

#oom 200, Cowrt Howa (Heoring Room ¥218)

Townon, Merylond 21204
July 28, 983

NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT ond SEAEE!GHMEHI

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
REASONS, REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE-
MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITH'N FIFTEZN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR-
ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2{c), COUNTY COUNCIL BiLL 7108

CASE NO, 82-189-V HOWARD M, GROSSFELD and CHARLES J. BALINT

ZV - Sign

8312 Liberty Raad
Znd District

6/3/83 = Z .C. found VIOLATION EXISTS

S S - -.--‘. —_— m

Location of Sigee: 5.

CASE NO, B?-10-A5PH HOWARD M. GROSSFELD, FT AL

Varionce = Fres stonding sign, sign requirements

MNE/S Liberty Rd. 330" NW of Rolling Ra.
2nd District

3/17/83 - Z .C.. DENIED

Scheduled for hearing on Tuesday, August 9, 1983 at 10 a.m. has been POSTPONED

at the request of the Defandant (Balint) - in court = and has been

REASSIGMNED FOR: TUESDAY , NOVEMBER 1, 1983 at 10 2.m.
cc: Howard M, Grossfeld Deferdant
Charles J, Bal'nt " and Course! for Petitionans
Ur. Hareld Fauter Complainant
Mrs. Mory Gian Pratestant
Mr. J. E. Dyer
Mr. W. E. Hommond
Mr, N, E., Gerber

Mr. J, G. Hoswsll

Mr. Sary €. Fruneg

Mr. James H. Thompson

Johr: %', Hessian, 111, Esq. People's Counsal
Thomas J. Bellinger, Esq. Office of Law

Edith T. Eiserdart, Adm. Secretary

N THE MATTER OF t IN THE

WARD M. GROSSFELD, ET AL
E‘u‘vnm,‘l?ﬁtwmh, i CIRCUIT COURT

and VIOLATION
ON PROPERTY LOCATED ON THE t FOR
NC tTTHEAST SIDE OF LIBERTY RD,,

AND KNOWHN AS 8212 LIBERTY PD.
2nd DISTRICT : AT LAW

CHARLES J, BALINY, APPELLANT . Misc. Doc, No. 16

A,

- = R B

430° NORTHWEST OF ROLLING RD, : BALT!MORE CCURITY

Filea No. B3=10=-ASPH and i Folle Mo. 256

ge-189-V

' File Ne. Ba-M-201

lltlllltltlll‘-llt!ll!lll

APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

CERTIFIED COFIES OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE

ZONING COMMILSIONER AND THE BOARD OF

—
—

l —
TO_THE HONORABLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID COURI:

ZONMG ENTRIES FROM DOCKET OF ZONING COMMISIIONER OF

ASPH

And now coms Joanne L, Suder, Dlona K. Vinesnt, and Williom R,
Evons, constirsting the County fnard of Appeals of Baltimore County, and in answer to
the Oves for Appedt diricted; sgeings them in this case, herewith retum the record of
procesdings 1.d in the nbove emitied matter ¢ swslsting of the fcllowing certified cuple
or orkainal papers on file in the office of the Zoning Departmaci of boitimors County:

ARG R BAL COUNTY

| Case No, 12-189-V

Novembs: 6, 1981 RFA from Dr. Harald Fouler

Nowvembe, 1, * Inspection Rec~¢ of Zonlng Violotha

Novenher 2, " Corraction Netice

.ﬁﬂ'. 1982 Z.C."s Urder = Sigh must be removed

June 10, * Order for Appeal to €. 0, of A, filad by Charles J, Balin:
MNovenber 1, © Heuring befcre the Romd

Nurember 15, " Ordar of e Boord ordering that the enfurcement of Hw al(

zenlny viclation he stayed punding decision in Case #83-

DOiesod DEPARTMENT OF RALTWAORE CCUNTY

g £7- 70~ ASFH

Dete of W!ﬁﬁf

- - . . .

Bamber of Bigusi _rf

M. Groufeld, st ol -

EEFI‘E. BI-T0-ASPH and 82-189-V

Case Ne, £3-10-ASPH

JreB, 1902 Petition filed = Howard M. Grossfeld, for speciul hearing
to approve o detormination of whether o variance to the sign
requirernents for R, . zones con be granted, ond fer « variancy
from Ses, 203.3.C to permit @ free=standing "= with
spot!ights of 24 x|, ft. in lieu of the maximu  srmitved
sign of 8 39, ft, toched to the bullding. '

JmeB, " Order of the Zoning Commissioner directing odvertisement ond
pasting of property = Jote of hearing set for July 13, 198%,
ut 1025 a.m,

June 18, " Comments of Ba.‘imore County Director of Planning = filed

amae 24, © Ceitifi=ate of Publication in nuwspoper = filed

Jme 26, " Certificate of Posting of p.operty = filed

July 6, " Commants of %ltimore County Zoning Plans Advisory Committed -
filed

July 13, * At 215 a.m. hearing held on petition by Zonisg Commissionet

May 17, 1983 Order of Zoning Commissioner denying veriance ond speciol
hearing

June 14, * Order for Appeal to the County Roard of Appeals flled by
Cherles J. Balint

Movemler 1, " Hearkig on oppecl before County Board of Appecls

Movember 15, " Order of tha Board thot the cose be remonded to the Zoning
Commlmicyer

Jonuury 10, 1984 Order of Zoning Commissioner in rasponse tc the Order for

:ﬁ-f @gyﬁ’g{,ﬂ.mﬂﬂu a/M...... B

e R T S S CECENOWR R NN R NN NN N NN NN CEN N N N SN N o T

Dala of ngﬂ ...... -?-'f JHE. ..

Temand that the CRG need not approve a plan and/cr wse
bafore 1 .2 Zowing Comminsioner can oct in the same matter
Hﬂﬂﬂﬁlumr’nlﬂ-lmmhnlﬂinﬂthﬂlm

N THE MATTER OF 3 IN THE
iln.'I . !
RE qﬁm.%ﬁh. s CIRCUIT COURT
and VIFOLATICN
ON PROPERTY LOAGATED ON THE : FOR
MNORTHEAST SIDE OF LIBERTY RD. ,
330" NORTHWEST OF ROLLING RD. : BALTIMORE COUNTY
AND KNOWN AS 8312 LIBERTY RD.
2nd DISTRICT 1 AT LAW
CHARLES ., BALINT, APPELLANT 1 Misc. Doc. Mo. 16 il
File No. 83=10-A5PH ond g Falio No. 254 s
82-199-V
1 File No. 84-M-201
PRI T e e gut T e SRS TR e YD R B TR B B e e
CERTFICATE OF NOTIKCE
Mr. Clark:

--------------------------------------

duns, Joanne L, Swder, Diana K, Vincent, and Willlam R. Evan:, constituting the County

appeal 1o the representative of every party to tha proceeding before it; nomely,

e . - 2 = Letrer from Wm. T. Hockett o
M. Ginn
August 20, " Pecord nf nroceedings tilad in the Clrcuir Court for Baltimove
- County

’ Respectfully submitted,

of the Petiticner.

Cose Ne, E3-10~~SPH & 82-189-V

Agsil 18, 1984
Aprll 26, *

Jna 1, 1984

Juc 8, "
June P, 7

Hearing before *sa Baord uf Appeals on both cams.

Ovrder of the Dorrd ordecing tha! thu variance and wpecial
heoring patitioned for bo DEMIEL and that K sipn &s In

vlduthn of Beltimore County Zoning Regulatiors, and sign
nast be removed

Order for Apgonl isd in the Circult Cr. for Salticare County

Jetition 10 sccompany Order for Aspec’ filed in the Clreuit Ctj

Motkay to Dismin Appeal ond Strllke Order for
wmmmm-ﬂhcmmh
Cowrel ,

Pursuani to the provisicns of Rule B=2{d) of the “aryland Rudes of Proce~

Board of Appeals of Boltinxore County, have given notice by mail of the filing of the

Howard M. Groerioid and Chorles J, Bolint, B312 Liborty Rd., Jaltimore, Md. 21207,
Petitioners; Mary Ginn, 606 Homcrest Rd., Tewsan, iAd, 21204, Protestant; Richard T.
Bolan, Svite 200, Blousizin Bldg., Chorles and Fayette Sts., Baltimore, Md. 21201,
ounsel for Appellant=Petitioner; Dr. Harold Fouter, 8306 Liberty Rd., Boltimore, Md.
21207, Complainant; Mes. Berkley Matihers, 612 W, Joppa Rd., Towzon, Md. Z1204;
Phyllis C. Friedwan, Cowrt Houss, Towsen, Md. 21204, People’s Counsel for Bol timore
County; and Thomas J. Bcllinger, Esq., Court Hiuse, Towson, Md. 21204, Assistont
County Attomoy for Baltimore County, o copy of which Notice is attached hereto and
prayed that it may ks meds a part thereof.

i e

meny

Boord of Appeals of Baltimore County

““ Rm. 200, Court Howne, Towsan, d. 21204
494-3180

Howard M. Grossfald, et cl 3.
June 11, 1984 Certifizats of Notice went to interested parties
August 20, * Transcript of testimany filed

Petit:aner's Exhibit 1 = 2 A, B,C., photos (morked ot Zaning
Commissioner's hearing as Exhbit la to le)

People's Counsel's Exhibit 1 - Affidavit of M. Ginn fpot In fila)]

Recerd of proceedings pursuant to which said Order was entered
and sid Baard acted are perman ant record of the Zoninyg Dapartment of Baltimue County,
and rcur reapondents respectively suggest that it would be inconvenient and naporopriote
to file the same in thic pioceeding, but your respindnts will produce any rnd all +uch rules
and regulations whenever direc'ed to do 3o by this Court.

| HEREBY CERTIFY thet a copy of the afaregoing Certificote of Motice
has beer: melled to Howard M. Gromfeld and Chexles J. Balint, 8312 Liberty Rd.
Boltimore, Md. 21207, Petitioners; Mary Gimn, 606 Hamerest Rd., Towson, Md., 21204,
Protestant; Richord T. Bolon, Sulte 200, Maustein Bldg., Charles and Fayrtte Sts.,
Baltimore, Md, 21201, Counsel for Appellant-Petiticner; Dr. Horold Fauter, 8306 Liberty
Kd., Boltimore, Md. 21207, Complainant; Mrs. Berkley Matthews, 612 W, Joppa Rd.,
| Towson, Md, 21204; Phyllis C. Friedmon, Courr House, Towson, Md. 21204, People's
Counsel for Baltimore County; ond Thomos J, Pollinger. ésq., Court House, Towson,
Md. 2120%, Assistant County Attorney for Balvimors County, on this _) b _duy of June,
1984,

RS RS T
CIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

LAW

16 756 834-201  catnGomy AFPEAL

i
i
|
{

COUNTY POART OF AFPEALS OF BAL:IMORE COUNTY

o EREETPTL, .""r!"_‘ _‘.f e j'l'... ol . ~
(1) Jume 1, 1904 - hmmmn-ﬁm-th
() June 1. mmmmmmmtwﬂ.

J(3) Juse 4, 1984 - Ordor of Court gramting Order for Stay of Desisiea fi. (W

cc: Chares J. Hhh Eﬂ'r
Richard T. Hm; '-El"'{-
r. . H‘m. E"I‘I
Praple's Counsel
Mis, Mary Ginn
Dr. lloreld Fouter

u}ms.:,m-ﬂurnmm

mw’w.&"mw m

{l} Jue 26, ° -

hla-l!:
JUL 123 mﬁm_'__

'[,}mmm-.m. wmoe N,

26, 1¥;ﬂ!ﬂn. ‘hm f;; Dﬂﬁg ih H':ﬂ'l had, Defes
" 'l" o tnq. 'ﬁ.- "Fﬁ - “. ‘,_‘ I
: h [ otlon to.stey of Teoision (4'5): Cranted,

{n}mmm-mahrﬂu

§ (1) m& Hlli ;m h“-: “mﬂl S 8

CHARLFE J. BJLINT Rislacd T. Solmm
Jor'des smd Flock
200 Blaoetuin
the Matter of Howaxd M. Grosafeld et Al 1 ¥. Charley St. (01)

PEOFLE'S COUNSEL FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY MEHM

Inrm fd.
f6) Junm §1, 1984 - Certificate of Notice fd.
mmmm-mm '

e

: @ "”::r.-‘“"
e E-'Eﬂ-ﬁ'ﬁ..p_

SRR J:u'f




LI

i

SEND. . B4 M 20

?:um:h1m-M"MHMMMM}MhMMH
713 Aug. 20, 1984 - Transciipt of Record fd. :
':4]#;3.3‘.#: 1984 - Notice of Filing of Record fd. Copy sent,

&
CHARLES ), BALINT County Board of Appeale of Ba
ou ltimore Qounty

il +) Bopt, 19, 1984 ~ Appellant's Kemorandum & Exhibits fd. DALY W E, MARYLAND 210
16} Oct, 3,-1984 - People's Cownsel's Hearing Memorandum fd, TaLEPHONN (301 *22.0000 Roem 200 Lovrt Nonae
(17) Get, 17, 1984 - County Bd. of Appeals G6f Ba’to, Cs,.'s Amended Answer fd./§ Exhibits , =, Marglamd 21204
June 14, 1983 (31} 484.3100
November 15, 1983

-8)-0ct, 22, 1984 - Appellant's Reply Memorandum fd,

{19) Des. 5, 1984 = Opinior & QRder of Court the Cecision of the 1
fﬁ-[J’:IJ' Ceod o 'ln.ﬂ ahluhrltumﬁ

October 28, 198)

Mary Campagna
Baltimore County

Office of Planning and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204

County Board of Appeals
Room 200, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21200

8312 Liberty Rd.
2nd Distriest
Gentlemen:

I will be wnable to attend the tae
& oy hrl;ﬁ’rrmu sbore-ecptioned sign due to

Charle: J. Balint, Esq.
8312 Liberty d.
Saitimore, Md. 21267

Ro: B82-1P9-V, C-B2-341
B3-10-AS5P! (Ttexr No. 1B0)

Dear /s. Campagna:
Please be advised that I wish to appeal the above

Re: Cose Mo. B83-10-ASPH
Dear Mr. Balin: Howord M. Grossfeld, ot ol

hhﬂhﬂimhnwﬂhﬂrﬁrhm
pm&hﬁrhrhmwhddﬁmd:hﬂnuhw'mﬁﬂdm.

entitied matters. The app=al Is on my own hebalf,

Thank you for your coocperation in t!“s matter, I would like to state that I hawe no objections te thir sign.
/"{ truly yours Yot Gly reice Very truly youn,
oo ) it it e
1 J:;,-J— = Silinad oot & i 57 L
men, Secrefory

" Charles J. Baline
y.

HARALD H. FAUTER, M.D.
HHF [ 1m

SZPeoem
{987

i

- _:aba'!h'\ iﬂner+=* EF- ﬂﬁ""

-l-l-'- L 3 o b ——— —_— =T T L=

2/1/84 - Foliowing were notificd of heoring set "o Wad., ihpeil 11, 1984, ot 10 a.m.:

&
CHARLES J. BALINT
/

mmfh“ﬁﬁ ﬂﬂmﬂg Fﬂti of appuh of '_lllt{u:urt ﬂmmlu 7/19,/83 = Following were notilied of hearing set for Tuss. Aug. 9, 1983, ot 10 3.+
Tar.ol nt .
Dr. H. Fouter vl . :‘l. Moy Ginn

February 6, 1984

F

otmson, Margland 21204 gl
(301) 4343180 | Mes. Mary Ginn / 3 "
Februar+ ! 1984 ; = . ;_'iﬂ'
% j (Yot

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT
e T e e e —

Clerk

County Board of Appeals of
Baltimore County

Raom 200 Couirr House
Towson, Maryland 21204

NO POSTPONEMENTS WIL. BE GRANTED wITHOUT G:LOD AND SUFFICIEMT
AEASOMS. REQIUESTS FOR FOSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AMD N
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPOME-

MENTS WI'L BE GRANTED WITHIM FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR- :
ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE V/ITH RULE Z{s), COUNTY COUNCIL 8ILL #50.79 . 7/28/83 - Above sified of POSTPONEMENT ond REASSIGNMLNT for TUESDAY., +=0V. 1, (983 ot '0 om

Ret Cana No: B83-10-ASPH
Howard M. Grosufeld, et al

CASE NC, B3-10-AS°H HOWARD M, GROSSFELD, ET AL

Dear Clerk: L
A hearing has beun scheduled in the above : i R
entitlnd case for wednezday, April 11, 1984 at 10:00 A NE/s Liberty Rd., 330 NW of Ro!ling fe!, -
a.m. Please be advised that I alread” am scheduled . Znd District T
in the District Court of Maryland, Wilkens & Walker v i - T
i Avenues, Catonswville, Maryland 21228 in State v. Ambrose, . r 0 f
% case numher Citation CAOE3424 at the sama date and time, e Varionce-Free stonding tign; sim regaisnents : 4
Please postpone the above entitled case. P AR ¥ :
.- :'4 -Ii c!" o - :
Thank you for your cosperation in this . $ Orcer = DENIFD
matter. ASSIGNED FOR; WEDNESDAY, AFRIL 11, 1984, at 10 a.m.
Ve truly vaurs 1]
ry Y ¥ o ' ; cc: Charles J, %alint, E=5.  Anhoney and Petitione:
Charles Js Baiint .
CIB/mca a Richard T, Bolon, Fe, Counsel for Appellant-{Balint) Pe*itioner
e Mes, Bevkley Motthews

. Phyllis Friedmon People's Counsel
‘3
\ T- -uln. Hihw, E-l-. 'DHI-:*., ¥ Low
‘.' A J. E. Dyer

A. E. Jolon
‘ HI E+ m
J. Hoswall

J. Jung
Mr. Freund

|t : iz g




#%4-3180 a '
Asunty Bsard of Appeale .
Room 200, Ceurt Houre (Hearing Roem #218) =Ll @onnty Board of Appenls of Baitimore Gounty JENKINS & BLOCK
Towson, Marylond 21204 oy Room 200 @ourt Nouse CousmuLLoms AT Law
February 8, 1584 hll.’l?ﬁl.m Burs 200 . Busuwrein Busiboes :
NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT and REASS |G NMENT (301) 494-2180 e i S @5511
April 26, 1984 790 June 4, 1934
NO POSTHONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT 2
REASONS. REGWUESTS FOR POSTPONTMENTS AUST B€ IN WRITING AND IN i
STRICT ~ OMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPOI:c- B § 3
MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WIT'AIN FIFTEEN (15) LAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR- 3 " e
i ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE \WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL *106 %ﬂ::fﬂls::“ i e a{z{'
-. Towsor, Maryland 21204 i &
+ 58 o oy teppe B .
CASE T0. B3-10=-A4PH HOWARD M. GROSSFELD, IT AL Bal ooy "‘g Re: Iﬂr:ﬂ:- Courty Board of Appea.s %g:
FOR VARIANCE - FREE STANDING SIGH, ETC. s - Charles J, Balint, Esq. 16/256 .ﬁl
: NE/S LIBERTY ROAD 330' WW ROLLING ROAD -_' ﬂitull,lm.m-!lw Dear Sirai o et faar e, Clerk: L’"
. L e -
and OISTRICT Re: ':-"H_‘" 83-10-ASFil and Re S& m o miﬁ'ﬂ-ﬁ # Ay .ii:_{ ; Filease amend the dates indicatad in the Certificates of Sarvice S
_ Sy H.ﬂ-lﬂ-v 2 Case no. ASPH ; in my Petition on Appeal and Motfor for Stay of Pecision to veid e
5/17/83 = 2.C. DENIED PETITION . Dear Mr. Balint: Howard M, Grossfeld, ot his is a zequest for a vari i 8 & S atit - 1= June &, 1§84, ,;::4
échaduled for hearing or Wednesday, April 11, 1984 at 10 a.m. haz been Erclosed hoiowith Is a copy =f the Opinion and Order sian in front of a buildi on Liberty Soad 1 S 4 g N If you have a.~ juestions regardinmg this satter, plesse Yeel free 1
. POSTRONED at Che reoueat of Petitlioner (in court), Ond hes been I ) by the County of Appeats In the entitied cow. 'I‘J'I:l‘. tin ach 1ans in E : 1 ; el e i"?'f*?
: ; ' : : granting = a variance ona part of the county will set a Ver il
; - y truly vowrs,
g REASSIONE" FOR: WEDNESDAY, APRIL 18, 1984 at 10 a.m, S Very truly yours, precedent for the entirs connty. We ars most anxious that our ] /r/ P
I ect Charles J, Balink, Esquire Petitioner RO zon2 retain ite residential appearance, and we oppose granting 'Ii:l-‘qr/"r', Selha 'Ir?,.'i
: Richand T. Holan, Esuuire ‘nunsel for Fetitior sr-Ap,ellant any such variance. PR/ de e
f Mrz. Mary Ginn Protestant o s : 3@5
" g Sincerely yours, : ce: William Zackett, Ch o
. A T : : traan o
- Phylila (. Friedman Penple's Counsel Encl. ' R Eﬁlil‘ - any ke
- - poeaavs of Ba'timore Countw i
/ Themar J. Bollinger, Esquire Dffice of Law cc: :::dﬂ.éi:iﬂd m&% 3
b, Jablea e lll:l'ulﬁ- T. Bolan, Esq. Carl E. Bruff, Fresident it
: J. K. Dyer hr ot %r. Harold Fauter '
1 3. Hink < Mrs. Berkley Malthews . .
i Srah B e Phyllis C. Friedman : -4
-l . Yo e 'HH“,"'; Eﬂ- - #
" J. G. Houwell ia J. Dyer 3
| G. Fraund ) A, Jablon WL g »
5 i i - ?‘Tinnpim oy g
-u =5 N. Gel v, 218 Vi .{Eﬁ
: 3. Honvell \ g\’
. .'. . J-I m -I. - i : 1 1 !

Edith 7. Eisenhart, ddm. S2cretary

o,
L P
¥

4 2 g : . g v 3 e ~5
I - o y : i -:.FI;T..‘
CHARLES J. mn’ . & l : .
[ 8312 Liberty Road S cunrszs 9. BALTAD CHARLES J.
5 i| Bultimore, Masyland 21207 : IN THE | for other reasons to be chown at the hearing herein. ! . L :Eli #?:It;.mgn a 321207 IN THE : 2312 Liberty Poad
. .
. Appellanc CIRCUIT COURT i 3. Made upon unlawful procedures including r<manding | ’ 31ant CIRDIT COURT 4 PSRBT, i
l-‘ll i g '“FF! an lm
4 ve. h oF I : only part of the case to the Zo~ing Comaissioner. l oF s
| V.
i | e .
COUNT ORRD APPEALS OF BALTIMCRE COLNTY : 4. Affected 5y other error of law including migyerpreta- =, i - COUNTY
. EAUTINORE COUNTY . | : ; b = | COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS OF TS : COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
z . sios of the Agency's Rvles, Policy, and Procedures. | v | BALTIMORE COUNTY '- : =
g:m 260 in The Matter Of : Jency ' Ye 1 A Ly 300 In Thr; Matter u: : ; | ! WALTIMORE COUNTY
.z urthouse g fold, et al : - Hoszard M. Grossfeld, &t a " Room
Towson, Maryland 21204 & ::“::';ﬂmgf";;ﬂﬁhl Englngl 5. Tor such other reasons tG be shown at the hearing L ﬁ::mh““;:qlm 4 21204 Re Variance, Epu:hl Hearing, L4 . Eru:t::-:ia
: and Violation ; i : and Violation ' | Towson, Maryland 2120%
. } Serve Oni William lcckett on Property muﬂ or. The e i | sarve On: William Hackett mn Proverty Located On The 5 | ¥
| Chalrnan nm.-thnlt S8ide of Liberty Rd ; | , Chai Narthezst Jide of Liberty Rd. Serve On: William Hackett
el " and Known As 8312 Liberty Rd! ; : WHEREPORE, Appellant orays: . 13 | Sem—— and Kp.s» as 2312 Liberty Rd. 1 Chalrman
. 2nd. District ’ A. That this Hoanrable Court razverse Lhe decision of the, : _ Arpellecn 2nd. Phasrict A 11
& A }
; ﬂ:;nr: % i i County Board Of Appelas Of baltimorw County and to grant a Rt it Before
County Board of Appeals : ' ; ; Appea
. » of . luurinnt-u perrsitting hppellant to keep hin present aign. : County Board Of fo
: Baltimors County . F B. That this Honorarle Court grant such other and ' =) ey of e
' » 4t | ; a'timcre Cown
' No, 83-10-ASPH and : further zelief as the «<ature of the cause require. A
Ho. B82-18%-V ey !'1 1. Mo, 33-10-ASPH and
t L = ! i Hﬂ.. E:"l.H
: - - " * - . . ] :
. 4
: PETJION ON APPERL - & {chard 7. Bola
o A ,- = ! I-I"'ﬂ.'nk it‘ll ﬂnﬂ Hlﬂﬂ.’. W -. - : m“ FOR ?:Pm
I T0 THE HGHORABLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID COURT: s vk _ i.: Bé;::tuinszgﬂging i
. ® 88 ol | - :
& | Chariss J. Malint, through his attoruey, Richard 1. Bslan I Ballimore, Maryland 21261 i | Flease note an Appasl (Purcuanc to Narviand Zuies Bl | 10 THE RONORADLE, SHE JUDGE QP SAID OOUSR:
- | Attorpey for Appellant LT | ehroun . i
| | i . gh B12) on behalf of the Appollant, Charies J. Balint, from
pursuant to Marylend Rules B. th=ough B12, respoctfully repre- : 1 % k,: o o Now comes, Charles J. Balint, by Richard T. l"'-'-lﬁ; m
. : : | 1 HERE3Y CSRTIFY that on thbis day of 1984, ; the County Board Of Appeals Of Paltimore Connty's Decision of it
sents that on April 26, 1984, *L. County Mcard of Appeals Of | il £ ' to Maryland kule B6 and respectfully m m m- ¥ e
£a dre : : : i \a copy of the aforegoing Petition Om Appeai and the anrexed Order : the Variance, Svecial Hearing and Viclation hearing of Howard M. XN e
Baltimore Cuunty denied the Appellint a variance to permit him to . !‘ iy , 1. Shat Appillant was denied a Mﬂ“‘hﬂl Ht |
E have & sign measuring s foot by 4 foot an his property at 8312 TR *ithurutu were mailed to William Hackett, Chajrman. County Roard Of 5 | Grosefeld, et al, dated Aoril 26, 1984, e o e - BN e Bkl a0 m - l
el I - I i _ ve a Mign tEo j at B :
- E ! T i * . % oy - ™ %
Libe.ty Road and that this decision of the Countv Doard Of nppau.r 'Appoals Of Baltimore County, “oom 200, Cld Covrthovae, 'Pﬂ'ﬂﬁ on, Liberty Moad cn April 2§, 1964, AT B o
R wee 1 o |Marylena 21204, Appellee. . i 1 2. 7hat pursuant t> oaid derial mm m 'u
= i -, :
1. Agasnsc the weight of the cospetent, material and I ; yemove said eion within 45 days of the date of huht
|
lmuntill evidence in view of the entire reccrd.

(April 26, 1984) ﬂhﬂﬂh#ﬁﬂlﬁﬂdmwm
Zoning Regulationm.

3 mtnuammummm :
wlhh“uﬂh“ﬁlﬂihhﬂﬂlﬂw
nm&dnhmmhnﬂﬂm | I

| 2. Arbitrary, capricious and erruneous ir that the
County Board Or Appeals Of Paltimora Cou.uty baswd their decision
' on & misapplication of tha law concarnin. hat constitutus a

. practicsl diffi~lty and iid not conslierz}l relovart facts and




e L

4. That no great or permanant harm would come to Appellee
; | by allowing said sign to remain standing pendente lite.
WHEREFORE, Appellant prays:

| a). That this Honorable Court stay thgp-prder requiring &

Blaustein Building
« Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

i Attorney for Appellant

.i gﬂ S
. T HERERY CERTIFY that on this _n:‘:"dny of s 1984,
f a ctpy nf the aforegoing Motion For S of Decisitn alid the

annered Order theretn were mailes, postage prepaid, to
William Hackett, Chairman, County Board Wllu 0f Baltimore
Ma

|l County, Room 200, Old Courthouse, Towson land 21204,

' Appellee.
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€ cunty Board of Appeals of Baltimore Couniy
Roow 200 €ourt Pouss
Totreon, Margland 21204
(301)4%4-3180

Juna 11, 1964

Phyllis C, Friednan

Pecple's Counsal
G Craurt Hoise
J Towety, e SO Re: Cose No, B3 10-ASPH & 82-189-V
% Doav Mrs, Friedman: Howard M. Grosifeld, et ol

nistice 's hereby given, in accordance with tha Rules

edure | hes
of the Court of Appeals of Mr-ylend, that an appea
::ﬁ:ﬁkmhﬁul:huﬁﬂnmiﬁhlﬂm County from the decision

Enclored Is @ copy of the Certificate of Noiice.

Vv truly yours,

o — e m— —

r I
P — . &

8312 Liberty Road

Baleimore, Maryland 212C7 IN THE
Appellant . CIRCUIT CUURT
VE. oF
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
BALTIMORE COUNTY
Room 200 In The Matter Of
Courthouss L Howard M. Grossfeld, ot al 1

Towson, Maryland 21204 Re Variance, Special Hearing,

and Violation

Serve On: William Hackett 5 On Property lLocated On The

Chaivman Northesst Side Of Libercy Rd.
and Known As 6312 Liberty Rd.
Aprellees % 2nd. District
safore
o County Board of Ajpaals
of
i

Baltimore County

3 Mo: E€3-10-ASPE and |
Ho: 82-189-V

- - 4 " i & W L ] ]

ORDER F( X STAY OF DECiSION

Pursuant to Maryland Rule BG, it is this day of
» 1584, by the Circuit Court of Baltimore County
ORDEFED, that the Declsion of the County Board Of fopeals
Of Faltimore County in the Yariance, Special [lvaring and Violation
Lagring of Howard M. Grossfeld, et al, requlring Appallant to

remove a sign at 8312 Liberty Road is hersby stayed, pendente

lite. |
2 § |
JLDGE ‘f_%i
-
3
> 8 |
:; |
|
|
] &
June 11, 1984
BILLEG TO: Richard T. Bolan, Esg.

Suite 20, Blawstein Bldg.
Charles and Fayette 5ti.
walto,, Md, 21201

Cosr of documents in Case Mo 33=10-A5FH ond
. b E?-IEF-"‘" - - ® W ) " " ﬂ?lt‘]
Haward M, Geossfeld, et ai
MNE/s of Liberty Rd., 320" NW of Ralling Rd.
2nd District

MA KE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: Laltimore County, Md.

REMIT TO: County Board of Appaals
'Fﬂh Eﬂﬁ, Eﬂl.l'l' H'ﬂlll
Towson, Md. 21204

CHARLES J. BALINT 5 IN TBE CIRCUIT COURT
Appellant 1 FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
v. : AT LAW
COUNTY{ BOASD OF AVPEALS 3 Misc. #84 M 201
OF BALTIMDRE COUNTY, ¥ A o
et al., 1 e
Appvllzes X

L

A - i 21

MOTION TO DISYISS APPEAL AND STRIKZ CRDER FOR STAY OF DECISION AND
REQUEST FOR HEARING

Frople's Counsel for Baltimore County, Apreliee, moves to dieziss the

appeal and strike the Ordez for Stay of D=cisxion, on the following grounde:

|. The Order of the County Board of Appeals is dated April 26, 1984,

2. This eppeal to the Circuit Court uas docketed June 1, 1984, more
then thirty (30) days after the administrative decisicn.

3. Moreover, Appellaats failsd to mail a copy of the appeal to the
Couaty Board of Appeals until Jfune &, 1984, vhich was received by the
Board on June &, 1984.

4. Marvland Rule B4 requires that the appeal of the decision of
an administrative apency be filed within thirty (30) days (Bi.a).

€, Maryland Rule B2 provides that tne appellaat shall serve & copy
of the appeel on the agency prier to filing it ip court.

6. Despite the untimelincss of the appeal, and the failure to serve
“he Board of Appeals or notify any other parties, the Appe.lant obtained on
Juny &, 1984, ex parte, an Order utaying the administrative decision. This
Cige: is invalid aoz oniy because of rthe untimeliness and irrzgularity of
the appeal, Lut also because no opportunity was given to T parties to

respond to the motion requesting the Order, in violation of Maryland Rale 321.

@ ounty Board of Appeals of Baltimore County

Room 209 Court Nouse
Tooson, Marginnd 21204
(3017 494-3180

June 11, 1934

Richard T, Bolan, Esq.
Suite 200, Blowstein Bldg.
Charles end Fayette Stz,
Baltimore, Md. 21201
' fe: Case No. 87-1.FASPH & 62-185=V

Howard M, Geowizd, et al s

ln accordance with Rue B-7 (a) of the Rules of Procedure
o the Ceurt of Appeals of Marvland, \he County Board of Appeals is
required 1o submit e record of proceedings of the zoning appecl whick
you have token to the Cirenit Count for Baitiiore County In e above
motter within thirty daya.

Dear Mr. #slon:

The cost of the honscript of tha recerd must be paid by you.
Certified coples of any otner Locumen's necersary fe. the completion
of the record must also be at your expense.

The cest of the tronscript, plus eny other documents, mus: be
pald in time to tronsnit the some to the T <uit Court noi loter man thirty
duys from the date of any perition yo.i 7 4 file in court, i accordance
with Rule B=7 (a).

Encl ssad Is a copy of the Ceriificote of Netice; olso invoice
covering the cost of certified copies of necesary decuments.

Very truly yeom,

EM"[ 4":_,.:"
ce: Moword Grossfeld & Charles Bolint

7. 1n any event, pursuan: to Maryland Rule 33, the failure to timely
£ile the appeal is jurisdictional and requires dismissal.
WMEREFORE, People's Counsel moves that he appeal be dirmissed and

the Order for Stay of Decisiy  stricken and Teques”s a hesring in comnnection

therswith.

" -"':
&y ™

- g -
', ‘ II'.-'! - - f

Phyllis Cole Friedsan
Peopie'L Counsel for Baltimore County

-—

RE: Pt S oinpan
s I {“-‘ - ""#" i A —

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 223, Court House
Towson, A 21104
s94-2 188

S

€ o 8- NI

57V 3ddV ﬁﬂ?g‘ﬂlw

Statement of Pcinis and Authovities:

l. Marylend Rules B2, 34, BS, B6, and 321. >

2. WVolk w. Mugstch, 262 Md. B0, 277 &.24 17 (1971); Border ». Grooms

267 Md. 100, 297 A.24 81 (1971}; _:E_lli.lbur: Board of Zcning A:EElh v. Boundr,
240 Md. 547, 204 A.2¢ BIL (1965).

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this Sth day of Jure, 1984, w zoOpy of “oe
foregoing Motion to Dismiss Appeal and Strike Orvder fo. .tay of Decision anc
Request for Hearing was mailsd to Richard T. Bolin, Esquire, Jenkina & Block
Suite 200, Blaustein Bldg., Charles & Fayette Sis., Baltimore, MD 212013
and Thomas Belliuger, Ecquive, Asristant County Aticrney, Mezzanine, Court

House, Towson, MD 21204.
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| mﬁhﬁ%ﬂ , 3 o w €3 lpe-asPT
[ Baltimcre, Maryland 21207 . TN THE
PPPRRA et CIRCUTT COURT
v, - F
" COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS OF

BALTIMORE COUNTY
| Reom 200 in Thr Matter Uf

4 | Ccauarthouse H rd M. Groesfeld, et al
Towson, Maryland 21204 3 ;:';.runu-. Spezial Hearing.
| Serve On: William Mie'zzce 'ﬁ:ﬂl’::ﬂiﬂ Located On The
: Chairmoa Northeast Side «ir Liboity :
! Viube - mim As 8312 Liberty 2d.
A . County Board of kppeals
- a TR
b T o
'|El ) = Baltimore County

No* B2-169%-V¥

ua’" ,; |
- 10=-75P% and
&\ gt No: 83~
¥
L - L] - & - * L -

Appellant, Charles J. Baliot, by his attorney, Richard

%, Bolan, Gpposes the People's Coundel For Baltimore County's

Motion to Dismias Appeal And Strike Ordev For Stay Of hﬁtﬂh

and for reasons saj: '
1. Maryland Pule B 5 states that where cause to the

contrary is shown, the Court hmnﬂﬂﬂﬁilm&l

| appeal where the appellant fails to file his order for appeal

| wirhin she time prescribed by Rule B4 or Ble.

2. Appellant failed to file his order for appedl within

© the time prescribed by Rn'a By ot Ble Sus \o neglect and negli-

gance of ccansel. Appellart timely potified hia Mﬂﬁl

_ need for appeal, and Zechecked with counsel within tne sppesl

[ 4
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that it had been filed in a timely manner.
neglect and negiigence, caused by members of his counsel's staff,

the apreal was not filed in a timely manner.
3. When hin counsel discovered on June 1, 1984, that the

e A e

Due tc hia counsel's

appeal appeared not tc have been filed, h: hand deliverwd the
appeal to the court and had it docketed immediately, and irfnr.ud

Appellant, who had no xnowiedge that the matter had not bean

timely filed. On June 4, 1984, after counsel was able to verify
with his staff that the appeal had not baan filed until hand :
dslivered and filed by counsel or June 1, coungel corracted the i
Court's file to reflsct certificaiden to the Board of Appeals on |
June 4, 1984, and served the Board of Rppeals.

4. Apoellant denies that the fallure to timely file the

appeal is jurisdictional and requires dismisaal, and asserts that

:he innocurt client, Appellant, should not be penalized for the
negligence of his counsel, where the client has demonstrated due
diligence and is wholly without ~ault.

§. That the Appellant has a meritorious claim in thet

vhe agency has acted in an arbitrary and capricious maraer in .

denying the use variance.

6. That the Cour: acted properly in greating a stay

pending a hearing on the matter,
7. The accompanying Affidavit 1= hereby made a parc

hereof.

| Jenkins & Block :
Leite 200-Rlzustein Bulilding
One North Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

Attorney for Appellant

Suite 200 - ﬁllultﬂin Bui;dinq
One North Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

Attorahey for Appellant
EUBSCRIEED AND SWORN tc before me this fiﬂfr-dnr ef June, |
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Rushiun — #2650

Kathy

Marls He vis — #0543

Statarment OY Points snd Authorities
1. M4, I‘ulll l!:'hll, B5, B6,

2.
Md. !nﬂ. I.I :

I MEREBY CERTIFY that on tnis /374 day of June, 1984, |
a copy of the aforevoing Request For Hearing was mailed, postage |
poepaid, to Peter Max Zimmerman, Deputy Pecple's Cpunsel, Room i
223, Cuurt House, Towson, Maryland 21204 and Thomas Bollinger, [

Esquire, Assistant County Attorney, Mezzaniec, Court House,

uinn_. 231 M4, 59, JBEB A 24
r.-il of Baltimore, 228

v, County Board of

-

CERTIFICATE OF MAILTNG

Towscn, Merryland 21204.

Y

ST S ‘E"u”m

P e ®

DON JURY - 54 01 201 - BALYWT V3 OOUWIY BOAE® OF APPEALS OF BALTO CO. HT

Thowdey, Augost 2, 1384, @ 105130 s.m.

3 § e
g STV nINNN !!. S

“IPTN WOTIONSE I THIS CASE
I YOU DESIAE TO SUBMIT, PLEASE CONTACT CIVIL ASSIGNMENT.

o
]

3

NOTICE: Cor==l.shail contzct vach wher immedistely lo conform caleudars. Clain. of uol reveiving notice will

Fa
L]
o
&
=

| . I ' i | -
r ' CHARLES J. n&r . . . . |
: | 8312 Liberty Road { |
: Baltimore, land 21207 . Jenkins and Block for spproximately 10 years and unequivacably [
d Appellant = el inetructed her to send it out that day.
vs. 5. I recsived a c¢all from Appellant on or about May 23, ;
| COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS oF * CIRCUIT COURT filing deadiine and checked with the secreta
' w sec -
' BALTIMORE COUNTY oF | 1984, bafore the g ¥ |
R oot . " who ascured me that the matter had been taken carv of. This was
f '_ Courthouse BALTIMORE COUNTY A | |
i Towson, Maryland 21204 i ' the standard procedure in my office and had not 7ailed to that
; . In The Matter Of 2 I
| Serve On: William Hackett Howard M, Grossfeld, et al - date. |
| o Chaliman Re Bariance, Special Hearing, i |
H . and Violation " 6. Conditions within the office had benn unsettled due
- Appellnos On Precperty Located On The M ; .
. Northeast Sicde Of Liberty R4, & 1 to a secretary leaving and baing replaced by a temporary vho
TE - and Knowr As 8312 Llh-:trfnd.] ; i :
&, | TR 2nd, District ' - | could not handle the position. :
| i | \I.-L i a I
3% ! . > - Before | ' o 7. It was not until June 1, 1934, that I 4iscovered the
‘? ;; ~a ,17 Teurty Baard cf Anpeals ' appeal oa the secratzry's desk on a dw' on whaich she was out of
:.:li - 4. » “ . w of AL -: g
: "l :
| " 'ﬁ, > 3 PRBLONOTE NEaL AL 8. I irmediately filed the appeal, hand carrying to
? "hﬁ,l__!_lf- :n: #3-10-ASPH and | i Yowson, uncertain as to whetinher or not it had previously been :
i . 3 o: B82-189-v | -
. ‘ «f filed.
#‘ L - ] L] L | L 1 L E 1 E ] ' -
.; , g 9. On June 4, 1984, affer guestioning the secretary. I
ﬁ AFFIDAVIT ' ' : discovered that it had not bpesan filad and then mailed a copy
¥ I HEREBY CERTIFY, that oa thie /7ol day of June, 1984, - Y ; e B 5 Tk ety Anl moltectel th Dot
3 betore me, the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of i record
3 Maryland, in and for Anno Arundel County aforesaid, personally fay ' 10. Appellant has acted with the utmost diligence and i3
& : - t
i, BPRRENE RL BOLAN, and made cath in due form of law, as ﬁ vithout fault in the late filing.
? s 11. T acted in good faith, was aware of the imle, and
ﬁ pertinent times regarding to this matter. I ' .
E. 2. 1 was nciified by Appellant to file &n appeal on or | ; ;

about May 15, 1984.

3, I received the appeals forms meeting the Appellan:'s
1584,

approval on May 21,

e N ;ﬂl._.;l

4. On May 21, 1984, 1 signed the Petition and Nrder and

entrusted it to & lecal secretary whe has worked for the firm of

EgeEEs - R . —SErE 1

EMICE OF FILING OF RBOORD

*0: Richard T. Eolan Peter Hax Ziemeraan June Holmasn
200 Blaustein n-.ﬁ Towson, Md. 21204 ﬂx.
% a4

Ia sccoriance with Maryluad Rule of Frocedure B12, you are votified that

10 any counsel, a request for & postponement MUST BE MADE IN WRITING w the Ciwil

a copy tc all erinsel wnvalved.

tha sbove date Is net
AS POfaisa s
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owne: from vsing the property or would reander conformity
wity: such restrictions unnecessarily burdensume. »Appellant's
law firm occupies the building. Appellant does not contend
that his law firm rould not function without ths sign, bt
rather that his clients wouid have difficuity in findirg his
office if cthe sigi. were to be removed. No evidence was pre-
sented t= show that Appellant's visitors experience more daif-
f£iuwity in locating his office than visitoss would normally
exgper.nnce in locating any other building for the first time.
Appellant further testified that the variance for a
larger sign it necessary becaus: of a tr2e which creatcs &n
obstruction on che property. Appellant contends that the tree
cannot be removed beciuse of a drainage problem. This testi-
moby is inconclusive because no evidence wus presented to the
Bcaré, or to this court, to support thii contention. 1a fact,
Appellant conceded in argument before this court that no such
" eviderce wxists.
| ¢ne second prorg of the “prastical difficulty” test has
two jiarts. The first part is whether the variance would 4>
lﬂnﬂﬂﬂﬂ justics to the applicant aa well as to other prop-
h."'ql m in the district. The lﬂ_h:llﬂt property is zoned
l.ﬁ.- "'i’:l'w;ﬂun of it= loocation between a residential anid

 non-residontial area. Due %o the transitional nature of R.0.

sonca, the resiciction in designed ¢o be in keeping with the

| iﬂmﬂﬂ elements of the =~urrounding ares. I{ is reamonable

hmhlmw to impose Some moderation on office use,
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CHARLFS J. BALINT, ' IN THE
APPELLANT t CIRCUIT COURT
Vs. 2 FOR
COUNTY BOARD OF APPELLS E BALTYMORE COUNTY

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
f
CRSE NO. B2-M-201

: F3-/p-AsPH Y B2 187-V

QPIHION

The rppellant, Charles J. Balint, is the owner of
pcoperty located at 8312 Lilerty Road im Baltimcre County.
The one-third (1/3) acre lct, currently zoned R.O., is oc-
cupied by a residential buildiny ronverted to cffice vie.
The building is set back 'pproximately seventy (70) feet
from Liberty Road. A tree is located in the front of the
lot. Appellant erected an illuminated free standing twenty-

. feur (24) sguaze foo: siyn in front of the tree, close to

Liberty Road. This sign is the subject of appeal. At issue
j& Appellant's reguest tc continu? maintaining this sign in
lieu of the permitted eight (B) square foot sign attached to
his building.

The Appellant purchased the prcoerty in March, 1931
and promptly erected the sign in guestiun. A violation was
charged against Appellant, who subseguently regquested a vari-
ance to permit the sign. A hearing was heid ¢n the Petition
for Special Hearing to determine whether Sectlon 203.3(c) of

T "RB[‘I.'

v

including the restri~tion On sign size. Accordingly, the
sign regulaticn is reasonably consistent with the character
of the neighborhood.

The second part of “ne second prong of the “"practical
Aiff.culty” tes:t is whether a lesser relaration would give
nubstantial relief to the owner of the property involved &nd
be more contistent with justice to the cther property owners.
Bicause Appellant admits that he has not experimented with
other sized signs, the Board did not pursiae this avenue of
relief.

The third criteria is whether rulief can be granted .n
such fashion that the spirit of the ordinance will be cbserv=ad
and public safety and welfars secured. At the hearing before
the Board, James Moswell, County Placner, testified regarding
the particular legislative intent underlyirg R.0O. zenes in-
volving compatability with nearky residential areas. %nho
splcit »f the ordinance is to promote land use by allowing cer-
tain houses to be cnaverted to offi+» buildings. A restricuaion
on sicn size is a reasonable weans to maintain compatability with
rearhy residenticl areac.

Upon review of the record, the Appellant has not estab-
1ished that striot compliance with the Regulations would resalr
in a practical difficuelty or undue hardship ss required by Sec-
“*fon 307 of the Regulationn. Because "a reascnirg mind reason-
ab. could have reached the factval conuvlusion the agency reach-

ed® thi. couct believes that the Board /Aid not err in concluding

the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations precludes the Board
from entertaining requests for variances for signs not
specifically coversd in Section 263.3(c), and on the Petiiion
for a Variance to ll}nu the Appellant to maintaln his sign.
On May 17, 1982 the Eoning Commissioner (hereinafter "Commis-
sioner®™) issued a decision denying both requests. A timely
appeal was filed, and & hearing was held before the County
Board of Appeals for Baltimore County (hereinaftear "Bosrd®).
The Board filed an Order on April 26, 3584 in =h'ch it af-
firmed the Order of the Commissiones Jdenying both Petitions.
Additionally, the Board held that the sign was in violstion
of Baltimore County Zoning Regulations and must be removed.
An Order for a Stay of the Decision was issued on Ju~e 4, 1984.

Api-rliant appealed the Board's decision to this court,
which held a hearing on Novemher 20, 1984. Appellant conterds
that the Board's decision was arbitrary, capricious and errone-
ous. Appellant urges this court to reverse tie Bosrd's decision.

The test to be applied by this court in review of the ac-
tion Sy the Board was succinctly expressed by the Court of Ap-

peals in Supervisor of Ascessments of Montgomery County w. Ely,
272 A, 77, 84 (1974):

Trnie commor. denominator for tescing judicial
review of an act of an administrative agency
- « « has been defined as whether a reascn-
ing mirA reaconably could have reaciied the
fact.al conclusion the agency reached; tains
need 5ot and must not be eithés judicial
fact-finding or a substitution of judicial

judgment for agency judgment.
Review of the record in these proceedings lesds the court

that a practica! difficulty or unreasonable hardship does not i

exist. :
Appeilant next contends that hie gien ls informational e

and dirsctional, therefore it is covered by Section £13.1,

which provides in pertinent part:

The following signs ar. permitted in any -
zone, . « « 3 if illurinzted they shall e,
be cf an enclosed lamp design, non-flash- S
ing, containing nu colored illusination,

and may also be of the reflector type:

w Ll L] L]

e. Directionsl or informational signs
ot a public or quasi public nature, not
exceedirs 15 sguare feet in area. BSuch
signe: avsil contain no azdvertising matter,
and ghail oot Be illowinated, but may be
of the ieaded reflector type. Thay may
gtate:

L. L - L

(3; signs - directional, informational
or warning in charvacter. involving no ad- 2
vertising aspect, and each not exceeding o
2% square feet in area.

Appellant testified that his sign is directiimal in
that it is necencary to locate his property. Appellant's sign,
however, = not public or guasi public in nature and tharefore
doer ot come within Sectioa 413.1{e) (3). Furthermore, Appel-
lant'e sign is illuminated and arguably containe sdveTtising
matters. Thus, the Moard did mot err in concluding thad Appel-
lant's sign is not permittied under Section 413.1(e) (3.
Appellant's final argument is that the Board's dmcision
is an unconstitutional infringement on Appellant's Jight to
free speecli. This coust believes that it is cleaxiy within
-6

to the conclusion that the decision of the Board is proper
and cannot be overturned by this court.

The Board determined that it did have the nower to
grant the requested variance. This decisior is consistent
with Baltimore County Zoning Regulations Section 307 which
allows variasces frum sign regulations in all zones when
strict compliance with t:& Regulations would result in prac-
ticul difficulty or unreasonable hardship. The Patitioner
concedes, and the Board agrees, that an unreasonable hard-
ship dces not exist. Therefore, the issue the Board resoived
was whether a practical difficulty existed. In Mclean v.

Scley, 270 Md. 208, 214, 310 A.2d 783 (1973) the Court of Ap-

peals defined the standard of “"practical difficulty* under
Section 307:

i) whether compliance witn the strict letter
of the restuictions governing area, set ba~ks,
frontage, height, bulk cr density would uareason-
ably prevent the owner from usirg the property
for a permitted purpuse or would render conform-

ity with such restrictions unnacessariiy burden-
ROme .

2) Whether a grant of the variance applied for
would do substantiai justice to the applicant as
well as to other property cwmers in the districe,
or whether a lesser relaxation than that spplied
for would give substantial relief to the >wner of
the involved and be more consistent with

ja to other property owners.
3) whether relief can be granted in such fashioa

that the spirit of the ocrdinance will be cbserved
and public ssfety and welfare secured.

The first criteria, concorning the use of the proparty,

i ther conpliance with the Regulation 14 the
i AT ——

S [} T - T v - --|. |

® @

thv, county's police power tc control ard regulate the use

ol property in this trashion. The sign regulation i3 not a

restriciion on lawyer advertising, but merely An atteampt to

maintain cmpatability with neai™w residential areas. ;
For all of cthe above teasor~. the decision of the

Board ia hereby affirmed. '

CC: Richa=d T. Dolan, Esq.
A - for Appellant

VMr. William Backett, Chairman
Soard of »peals iof
Baltimore Covaky
Appellee

Peter Max Zimmerman, Esq.
Députy People's Counsel

m m' -
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The Honorable Ronald B, Hickernall _
Chalirman, County Council March 13, 1084

Arnoid Jublon
Zoning Commiraloner
Case No. 83-10. ASPH
Howard M. Grosofeld, »t ux, Petitioners

Please be adv'sed that 1 met with Messrs. Spicer, Morton
that the Couaiv ALtornes's OfTice in pressotly drafting legisla
correct the inconsagtenciea I found,

enc Bober and
to hopafulls

% )
AT & BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

% INTER-OF¥ICE CORRESPUNCENCE

1o AreldJdablon Date____March 7, 1984

FROM.__.._Ronald B. Hickernell

e

Chairman, County Council
Nonach # ;.7 _
SUBRJECT.Re._ Grossfeld Tase - 83-10-ASPH

- - e

May | assume that legislation correcting the current
conflict in the law as shown by the Grossfeld cace is pro-
gressing toward a conclusionm. -

Your advice #iil be appreciated. 1
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PETITION FOR ZONING VALIANCE PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: TO THE JONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
The undersigned, owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore © and which is The undersigned, legal owner(s) uf the property situate in Baltimore and The
described in the N#Mh-mmmlﬂﬂhmﬂ-mm“' described In the and T i iached herelo and made a part hereot, o 'HE described In the Geack &EL"MW#M:WW. ”“ﬂr'.'
> Vasiazee from Section . 203.3.C to permit_a free-atanding sign with spot- _ m not the Zoning Commiesioner and ‘or Deputy mﬁul g e m" approve ..a. .. mh“ _"" Mm Mﬂﬂ:uﬂmg m Ilﬂwm _n_lr
_lights of id square feet in lisu of the maximum parmitted sign.of Setermipation of whether a variance to the +/gn requirements for 12 devermine whather the Ceunty Review Group (CRG) must approve Toviause
_8_square fset attached to the buildlwg. == . B Q. zones.can.ba guapted.. ... R et S, T -Eﬂfi".!P.--“':'.F.?.'!.'slEM!!HAE.HH!E.M!M&H!_MW RE: PETITION FOR VAR
plan in an R.O, sone ny - ' - VARIANCE ¢ BEFORE THE ZOMING CCIaniiSSIONER
; R T i e ety T Ty Py ROt Pt S S Sttt et S ittt Seintet Gt it - T e e e A A o 0 e e s i 4 M S s e Lol L S ek e M X A TR PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
ot of the Zoning Reguistions of Baitimore County, to ﬂ“ﬁw Law of Baltimore County; for the ; SRR s e = e NES of Libarty R4, , 330" NW of
mmm:iuhmbmﬂﬂtdﬂ' ty) e : = muhhmmumuﬂumw;mmm Mhhhm.ﬂm-wmmm Rolling Rd., 2nd District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
- ilding sits far off of highway making visibility 1 A /. , :
Free-gtindin sien exists and 1s in contormity ith mmy otner | | | g o P, S e are b he e % o B S g S T g o I S e o e o Specn Hectog airrtiog. postag, . ven
business signs nearby. { | Uons of Baltimere Count; pursuani to the Zoning Law for Baltimore tions of Baltimore County nlapt:i.;‘r.;.uu the Zoning Lﬂhfﬂ‘ Balticioce resiric- HOWARD M, GROSSFELD, +  Cose No, 83-10-A5PH
g ., Prtitianor: i
1-"Ne do solerraly declare affirm, stal,, T
- unde: the panalties of , that 1/we “‘—“h"'hﬂhﬂh’ﬂw -ﬁ.‘u'h'm
: = are the legal owneris’ properly are the legal owner (s, cf the property i Perzers
o Mhhﬁﬂ*ﬂlﬁhﬁﬂfm | wis e = I| 'Mhr:‘Mﬂmm ,I
Property is 1) be posted and siverlised as pre cribed by Zoning Regulations. LR { PR EL ' ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
- ' Contract Purchaser: Legal Dwner/s): oz e L LR T S TN L T e R e e
I, , agree 1c pay cxpenses of above Variance wdvertising, etc., upon filing of this Legal Owner(s): M. :
ﬂ_'lﬂ further q;'l:; to and are to be bound by the zoning m lngﬂl.*lllﬂﬂhﬂ of | . dmd s n e b e bt e me s maeiaaas | OWBEE M. Grossfald Howard M. Grossfsid st
timors County saopled pursuart to *he Zoning Law For Baltimore County. ; (Type ¢/ Pcint Nxme) . M e o SRR TIR e b it b it e A IAOE o i e A
(Type } Pursant '3 the antherity contoined in Section 524, 1 of the Balt} Coun
' I.E:dnnhnnlédmulﬁuﬂi::. 3¢ . more fy

. m [} JWE o I A R A e O i e e e Pt LS S BN e { g

3 s g Iumd pecsciey Sroarty . Signarure il Charter, | hareby snter my appearance in this proceeding. You are requested ‘o notify
1 which is the subject of this Petition. Chadies 1. Bastas P
d Conirzct Puichaser: Legal Owner(s): R N g T e S e ey (Troe or Primt Name) " e e me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereatrer designatsd therefor,
{0 IR = T o R S S (S T i Hoxard M, Spasafedd.. .oooeeeeee. 8 WO TUGERRRIETTTTT s e ] gt AR P el |00 RS | e e W o e e e e i 6 e e - and of the pasiags of any araliminary o fina! Ovrder In ernnecsion therawith.
(Type or :ﬂl_l;_m : Signatcre :
. g /.- ’ F oy N 1
= =3 Eaquire ... . 8312 Liberty Road _ (301) 922-0900 el Aok o : rx )
S = Address Phone Mo, " ; R s
B = S\ ¥ [ : Peter Max Zimmerman
l 5 Jobn W, Hessian, Il
w e A RN - et it Balimore, Maryland 21207 p Deputy People's Counsel People's Ccunsel for Boltimore C s
- = Maryland 21207 S e
Name, address ar4 phone numesr of legal oemer, cun- [ SEIONN, WATYMnd &isby Name, address and SRR - Towson, Maryland 21204
E tract purchaser or representaivc w be contacied E mnurhnrw?munﬁi:ﬂmn 494-2138 1
% tharles J. Balint ac
> 301}922-090C L i i oot SRR RE R ol e T R Charles J. Balint T
o § 8.0, _Bg_lj.n_tl:?;lz_inm ______ £312 Livezty Road. .. (301)922-031 | . Name . e e o oo | HEREBY CERTIFY thot on this 18 day of June, 1782, a cooy of the
ac fa G\ baltimore, Maryland 21207 0 T R R SO0, ARy Toud (A0)).  931-0300 S '= AphneysToisphoneNo: ... 8312 Liberty Read (21207 922-0900 (oregoing Order was mailed to Charias J. Balint, twqutre, 8312 Uberty Rood
N pre S R City and Stars - = - = Aadress Phane No. ;
= ey d N ndd 4 phune number of legy! owner, con- y . Saltimore, Maryland 21277, Attorney for Petitionars.
o g B Liherty Road. ... ... m‘?hm";':,‘:, reptossiative 1 b6 contached B ! ORDERED By The Zoning Comanissioner of Baltimore County, this .. _.___8th g, ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Count™. fag 18¢h i
- Tl Ju T -

) _Baltimoce, Matyland 21207.___ ...  GCbaxles J. Balint __ _____ 4 g S 19.82.., that the subject matter of this petiticn e advertised, as o Nuvember . . 1983__, that the subject matter oi this petition be advertised. as ] N\

Ciy and State MName a— rml:ﬂhjrlhhniﬁlnﬂﬂﬂthnraﬂuunmluiwmptnﬂmmruhmm. reqiiired by the Zoning Law of Rallimore r‘mutp.intmmwnﬂmmhum through- . :1 i L_ -i. £ o= B g
I Attorney's Telephone No.: {321)922-0900. 8312_Libexty Epad (21207) 22:-0900 L - ﬂﬂhﬂﬂ_ County, that propesty be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning out Baltimore County, that property be posted. and that the public haring be had before the Zoning | John W, Hessian, 111 =
Al Address Phane No. Ey Commisc'oner of Baltimore Courty in Room 108, County Office Bulhung in Towson, Baltimore Comvnissioner of Baltimore County in Room 196, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore :

‘ ORDERED By The Zoning Comemissione- of Baltinore County, this ... R i day - Dl County, on the ... LI s iy ot Ty 1982 105 ek County, on the _.______2lst day of ... Decerobax.._ ., 16.83.. at 11:15 oclock

Jure o DI A M
S i e aae, 10_ B2, that the subject matter of this petition Le advertised, as U a M, 1 _ALM
e uired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore Couaty, in two ~apers of general circulation th . o =g Y _
SIS ou Buu::’m {.Imnt:. ihlt“p]:!?crtr be postea, ?ml that uﬁ;‘nﬁ be kad before the m R
i Commissioner of Baltivore County in Room 108, County Office in Towsun, Baltimore - EETERE hin S
¥ ; 1 17 L IR SO ~ 3 D R R i B e o Lo ) - :
-'"‘~.1I. Ceunty, on e -....... ... 0oy o weroiae L A e Ucluck ”“‘ N T = 4 | T} oY Zoning Commissicner of Baltimore County. | “"ij‘f-:.'- .# o g ety :l
g An ¢ B 8 by | -
- : .' ey ; ECO =N 1 Imj .::-
1

e BALTIRTAE COUNTY
DEPARIMENT OF PUDLIC WORKS

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISOAY COMMITTEE . MARYLAKD 21204

July 6, 1682 HaRRY | Bi5TE. DIE
DIRECTOR April M, yen~g
COUNTY OOFICE [ LI -
LIl W, Chesapeshs Ave.
Towson, Maryiasd 21204 l:ﬂ"rlﬂ T mi.ﬂ.‘t.. m M. | ‘E. Ba
E}]'IE Liberty Road Zoning Commissionar
olo Xltimare, Maxyland 21707 County Office
Nichalaa B, Cormexds i Towson, Baryland 21204
Chalew RB: Ttem No. 18¢ -
Pe’itionor - How'rd . Grosafsld, et al
Spscial Tearing i« Jaricnce Petition An: Ttek #180 (1961-1982)
- mEEN Propecty Camen: Howard M. Grossfeld, et al
b ek Dear Mr. Peiint: m’:":‘!’ Foad, 330" NN from center!ine of
Englihsering X
Scpartment of The 7caing Plans Advisory Lommittoe has reviewed the plans Acras: 15,486 sg. fu.  District: 2na

Tratfic Engineering submitted with the above -ererinced petition. The followiny commente . Desx Wr. Hamsond:
Arate Boads Cosmission f € m:ﬂﬂmmta m‘mtﬂ:lﬂﬂz{ﬂlm of the sonirg action
requestad, assure 1l patien are made sware of plans or The Zoll xim:
eyl o HATE mﬂmuithwﬂtuthdwﬂarmtﬂmthturm;.h-:m mﬂtﬂhﬁmEMWhmummmm“mnﬂm
on this case. The Director of Plazning may file a written report with

sui

feal L Department

the Zoning Commimsione* with recomwenda’ lons to the tabili Genera)
Froject Flansing the requested Loniz. as to ty of A
failding Depa Balt.more Coun highweay wki] INprovesunts "
Boa 1 .:: mnf:t of thhm&n:rm Iw" t legalize the pign, located to tho fromt i e it oo N e,
- : - %iids combipation heuring is required. The Libar
Toning Administration site plan swbmitted with this petitisn and incorporcted terein, uas sections, Etr.::um-ﬂuﬁl is a reate Road; therefore, all ivprovemants, inter-
:I::-mltiul' approved by the Flamning Board o w» B, 1982. tha m““‘ﬂlﬂi m'mmm“hmm““w
apmen Perticular R .h-'umﬂim&ﬂlﬂhm:l“l““uhh ;ﬁmutiuhm
ltt-ntiuﬂmrhuﬂﬂ:xﬂﬂtgﬁimu-nhﬁih [ m’hmqu-!thlhuu blect standards,
hmt-utnt?-nihmﬂuﬂmﬂﬂuwmihrﬂlﬂﬂhnh ! "“‘“‘““‘hﬂﬂmumm
required you may contact Mr. Charles Purnhau st L9lL=-3997. mmﬂm‘mm eripping, - s
Enclored cre all comments submitted from the membors of the nl.'h:m.' PdiLs oo problen, 2amaging Mﬂﬂum“ﬁ“hur.:.-
Proparty. A grodiug pammit is, therefors 3
Comittee at this time that offer or Jequest Informatica on your the striyping of top coil, ; + Decessary for all grading, ircludine
r :I-tﬂ:l.nm I similar comisnts from the remaining wembers are received,
will forvard them to you. Otherwise, any -omment thct iz not Tho Petiticner must provide
inforsative will be piaced in the heaving file. This petition was i to prevent creating am MTW! facilities (temporary or permanent)
- Wmmmﬁmuhﬂmmmmmmh corcentration of murfeoe watars. mq:..,ﬂ”.m%hhu
a hisaring echaduled accordingly. t .. Lmprpe erading or installatie: ~f drainage facilities, would .
i ﬂwﬂ‘m of the Petitioner, ] be *he full
Yery truly youre,
- : ; . mlﬂﬂﬁhﬂumnwmhmﬂhmmmm
,i ’ Advisory Committes review in connaction with tiyis Ites 180 (19013983} for Zoning
NICHOLAS B. COMMODLMI, Chairman "
NEC1bac gz Y /1 G el o
§ - i » P.E,, ﬁiﬁ
« | Enclosures Bureau of Puhlic Psrvices
RAM: EAM; FMR: 28
v Shest 22 :
| g 33 ML e, thect
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ent. [ . and on the Petitlon cod it : | e . . T =iy
Pursuant to the advertisement, posiing of property public hear'ng I & B T i et % P & L gy W sy

appeariry thai strict complisnce with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulaticns would would no’ sppeating that by reason of the following finding of facls that: m*-ﬂhm#hﬂhhglllm'l”ﬂmmu.? hearing Petition L s, _ s s : o _ ‘

/9 vesult in practical dificulty ard unreasonable aacdshiz upen the Peditioner(s) and the granting of : : - e : _ e -'-

the variance(s) requested wil will iwal adversely affect the health, safety, and genersl welfare of
the communily, the varlance(s) should /should not be granted.

Therefore, IT IS8 ORDERED by ke Zoning Commismioner of Raltimore County, this ) F
day of — . 1 . that the herein Petition for Varlance's; iv permit MHWTCFTEAFEFW
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Mav 1C, 1982
: Building
-i':. Mi h?]-.d m
- 'l | Re: ZAC MEETDNG OF MARCH 16, 1982
| Dear Mr. Humwond:
. : The Depa. ent of Traffic Engineering has no coment’
Pl for Items #173, 174, 175, 177, 178, 179, mﬂ@.)
-
Very truly yours,
- ' bt C e’ ﬂ%
g C. K-*ard Moore
X | Assiztant Traffic Engineer
tr.l Plamning & '.Hig'l-
M/ bza
Heot oc = Mr. Jack Wimbley
e Current Plannirg
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARY_LAND
4 ;-’],3') TIMORE COUNTY 3 . ' - -
R , % BALTIMERE COUNTY BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
\ TOWSON . MARYLAND 21204 FINE DEPARTMENT A
494-3M S < : Z Eﬂ#ﬁ MARYLAND 21204 G — .
: NORMAN E GERDER - T0. 0£84oe. of Planning a3t Zor Date.._.._ Maroh 26, 1
DRECTOR SPRAY FMR..... Dt S 2R Eﬁ:” PEBCKE April 26, 13982
FROM ian J rost £ 5
LY e | g e S e IR s T, i‘ﬂ“““""““"‘-“ : Date: .H.'l.'ﬂ" 15, 1o87
: Rr, Williss Nammond
SURJECT... Zoming Variance I[tems Taning Somssdssioner y
Cffice of Planning and Zoning Mr. William E. Hommond
T™ha Baltimors O Depariment of I Raltimore County Office Building Tonine Commiss
Mr. Wiiliam E. Hasacnd, Zoning Comnissioner toning varisace items, and b hE no lpl#.‘l.l‘f nuﬁ& mw, n-d.“t?- Lo % e e B B BrItimore ﬁmt;h-n;ﬂ“ Building
Zoning Advirory Commitiee Wiie) 1111 West
Office of Planning and Zoning Itea #155 - Jamas & Deborah Ande Atte: _on: WNick Comnodari, “hairman Chesapeake Avenue
2 Raltimore County Office Building : 55 e e %, JIr, Zoning Plan. ddviscry Comrittee Towson, Msryland 21204
b : Towson, Maryland 21204 - Ttem ¥150 - : ; :
v L3 #160 - Famuel L, Sastroak RE: Property Owner: Howarud M. Crossfeld, . al b iy o S
iy Dear Mr. Hammond: , 2 . : +A.C. Mest : Mare . 1982
;B : Ttem #162 - Baywond J. & Aviene M. Cavnoles ; Locatfon: RE/S Liburty Road 350" MW ir== ranterline of Rolling Road 2 ; :
Comments on Itsm # |£0, Joning Advisory Commitiee Meeting, Marcy, 14, 1982 Ttna - Metthews " X 3
: ars as tollowe: el #163 = le i )i S0 Item Wo.: 180 éoning Ayeraa: Mecting of March 14, 1982 e L E&-ln' 175, 176, 177, 178, 17¢, 180
Iten #164 - Clarence A. & Maggi 3 "
Froperty Owvner: Howard M. ‘.:r:ruflld. er al ¢ G Cov Gentlemen : Incation: :
Y Location: NE/S Liberty Road 130' /W froam centerliqe of Rolling Road Itsa F166 - Lawren: . & Tha Present ;
X Acres: 15,486 aq. ﬂ_}.l A @ B & Shazon &, King Parsuant to your .sguest, the roferenced prperty has ﬂ'l? surveyed by Tr:ﬂ FHHHI Toning:
: District: Ipd = - "aro Burean and the coswerts below sarked with an *"X*" are applicadle and requ
Tten $167 ~ Caxi D, &2 By C. MoKinuney, Sz, to be corrected ar incorporated into the iinal plans Ffor the property.
This office has reviowed the siiject petitionm and offers the follcowing comment s, Ttem #1568 - Francos M. Frane
Ly These comments arc not intended to indicate the appropriatencas of the zoning in 3 () 1. Firc ahydrants for the referenced properivy are requived and shall bs
auestion, but are o assure tha® all partiea sre made arare of plama or probles: : Ites #170 - Ervin V. & Frieda Bulnriu: located at Intarvals or ___ feet alor- “n approwed foad in
with rigard to development plans iat may have a be.ring on this patitionm. g o accordance with Saltimore County Standar’s . jublished by the
Ttem Ai75 - John Deparément of Public Works.
- This plan vas approved by the Buitimors Countw Pionning Doard, June 7, i932. 3 s
" Ttem #177 - A L. E% {1} 2. A second means of veliicle access is required for tha sice,
: L truly yours
f J. The end
E_i&jmuﬁ'é‘*‘, /Ii-ﬁ'ﬂ~mmmu,ﬂu. rJ vehicls dead condition show. at _W’; |
S L. Wiak1ay _r : Itca #181 - Coarles & lLoretta Cain, Jr, | EXCESDS the maximum i)loved by the Yire Departwent, . h 5 | 1
; E:‘r‘::: :{Lﬂmi R Item #182 - Curtis M. & Betty Johnson i () 4. The site shall be made to comply w'th all applicatle parss of the Doer . Memmoni:
: ; o A 1 Fire Frocvention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation. 5 L : ; :
: : Ttem #1897 - Dosald L, & . “»=les J, Weston, Jr. b ALl of the above have no bearing on student populatsion.
- () 5. The buildings and structures existing or pioposed 2n the site shall -
ot Ttem £109 - 01iver B, & JYean <3 Dearden comply with all applicable reguiremsnts of the Nacicnal Firve Protection <
. Association Standard No. 101 *Life Safety Jode®, 1976 @lition prior ' . =i
to occupancy. h
> Juwirh o ; VeIy truly -
?t () 6. Site plans are approw !, as drasn. - ? '
L] iy }
Ay ™) 7. The Fire Prevention Butesu has n> camesnts, jt this o 2 m;;( ..:lﬁm.-éﬁ e
_ . - i A\ ht'-l'll'"l : siistant
A\ ."ﬂ S S, WOUKS ik A A Department of Planaing
i | REVIEW®R . - Aprroved: i :
¢ 1JF/fth 1 Fire Prevention Bureau
; al Inz;iletion Division ) At
|
I
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| RE: PLTITIONS FOR VARIANCE AND BEFORE THE | IN THE MATTER OF ; BEFORE Howord M. Grossfeld, et ol 2,
NEJS i Liberty Road, 330' NW of ZONING COMMISSIONER THE APPLICATION OF ' Cose No. B-TO-ASPH—
5 ibert ; ol 1 | - :
EE;HHEIHL;;T _and Election District _ HOWARD M. GROSSFELD, LT AL g COUNTY 3OARD OF APPEALS .
Howard M. Grossfeld, et al - : OF *‘ FOR VARIANCE and SPECIAL - ORDER i
Petitioners | HEARING : OF
: | NO, 83-10-ASPH (item No, 180) ¢ BALTIMORL COUNTY On property located an the northeast For the reasuns sat forth in the aforegoing Opinien, it is this 15
: : side of Liberiy Rd., 330" northwest t BALTIMCRE COUNTY
' I B om om LR : : of Rolling Rood - 2nd District of November, 1983, by the County Boord of Appeals, CIRDERED that the coove coptionad
' i MNo. B3-10-A5PH .
The petitioners herein seek a variance to permit a free-standing sign, illumi- | matter be REMANDED i the Zoning Cummissioner for o determination os o whether or How does the CRC determine comparibility in the R.0., 0-1 and
¥ : . - | i=m e S T e AR b St SR el SR BEE T BN S BN (T ke 80, L e S the J 0-1 zones?
nated by spetlights, o1 26 square feet in lieu of the maxiinum permitted 8 square feet : : not the CRG Group must approve o use price to hii making o determination of a develop-
T 2 : L e i ORDER  FCR  REMAND They re'rie~ the following informatior which is provided on the
| atta hed to a building and, additionally, a specia! hearing to dgetermine if a variance 1o | mont plan ix. on RO, zone. plan an¢ o). elevation drawings.
PR ; Thi coms Bowd
the sizn regulations shouid be approved in an R-O (Residential-Office) Zone. | 1 matter has before this on appeal from o decision of the A el o 1ol sl b e ety $-" A%y Sibs ok the Suiveanding Broperties, both existing
Charles J. Baint, one of the patitioners, testified that the area suirounding | Zoning Commissioner deiying Petitione’s’ request for a variance to permit a free=standing e T R b e SIS RIVPORSE [wyos,
. . Moryl Procedurs. 2. Site planning factors:
o the subject site is predominately used as offices and that most, if not all, have signs. | illuminoted sign consisting of 24 5. 't. in liev of the permitted 8 wq. feet. P B

; i . Id not ! a. Size and scal¢ of building; i.e., its bulk, lenzth,
He further stated that the sign in front of their office, even with spotlights, would no Mr. John W, Hession, People's Counsei for Boltimore County, mada o - COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS width and height.

! ; OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
.  or & required to be placed on : :
|| change the appearance or character of the area and that il S A motion to dismiss, olleging that this Board wan without authority to make a miling conceming & s e ERALAG -0l Ehe it

. the building, the fign would no: be visible to persons traveling by automobile.

: I €. Orientation of the building and parking lot and
3 | this voriance for reason of Petitioners' foilure to cemply with Secrion 203.5 of the o entrance vi: a vis adjacent homes.
Section 203.3.C. reads as follows: Az
e _ _ , Baltimore County Zoning Regulaticns. d. Amenity open space and landscaping its location
' "Signs and Display. In .—,aqu it permittad undes 5_‘:“':';“* and how wel) parking lot arcas and building are
tion 4131, 1 stationary outside identification sign is perni ] . “creencd from off-site residences.
i3 than & inches from the building, and does not have 4 surlace ¢. Architecture - style, types of manterials used, does
o arca exceeding B square feet. No other signs or displays ¢f any Counsel, that tha development plan: and use permits had been o5 >roved by the Office of the siyle bear any relationship to ros iden~es.
y kind visible from outside the Luilding zre permitica.
i Zoning Enforcement, but not by the County Review Group. 3. Whether variances o floor area ratio, amenity open space,

Section 4131 affords little, if Lny, adoitional bensfit since the sign is generally larger

height and/or parking have been requested (tend 1> loo¥

Accordingly, this Board will remand this case back to the Zoning éimly upon these variances and more favorable to sites

than previded for, contains advertising aspects, andfor is illuminated. which meet minimum requiremen:s).

Althouph the Zoning Commissioner is empowered to grant variances from sign Commissioner of Baltimore County for his deturmi;ation as to whether or not the CRG Growp .

Whether a soecial hearing for pavking in = D.R. zone is

| difficult 5 : 3 accompanying this plan, tead to look dimly upon this, feel
regulations when agherence to such regulations would result in practical aiificulty or _ must approve a use prior fo his making o determination «f ¢ development plan in on R. O, . it 1s a Tesult uf overbuilding on the site and that parcking

should be provided for the use in the R.0. zone itself.

% E'I- unrcssonable hardship, the variance may be granted only if in strict harmony with the
- : _ 5. Many of the 3itc planning factors relate te how the building
= -:-II it and intent of the regulations and then only in such a manner as to gramt relief will appear when viewed from !:_ames that are adiacent to or
9% across the street frem the off ce building. Grading, land-
! = ‘ithout substantial injury to the heallk. zzfety, and general wellare ol the community. . : Sy 5. ] Scaping, scals snd bulk 6f thr Suidding ali funitiunitugtthrr
| © g ke | e ; s -3 = Plan, The use or development of any property in un R-O zone may not be so that a building which has been designod to make use of
gy ; Therelore, 1T 15 2RDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltirnore County, di:i:ld from tha! existing cn the lfh:llv:hﬁ:h of the clonificotion's WI“H:‘.J grades to give thednppeu ince gf a lower buildi.g is more
J _ lo that property, except in accordance with o plan approred by the County Rev likely to ke viewed as compatible with the neighborhood. The
¢ ; Sihis {-Z‘l"": day of May, 1983, that the Petition for Variance to permit a free- TF“ wovided in Title 22, Article IV of the Balti Cm:ﬂy Code, Eﬂm -:*lflt!i':m_:: ;a::tiﬂ:tl}n: E;rﬁ;zgiii‘t iih?nhniti?t;hcon“r Mi-l'd
N = e _ 7 ; =honge in iz confined o a ~hange 3 i n a portio e wnich is farther away from
'E.L.!'I'I tanding sign, iliuminated by spotlights, of 2¢ square fest in lieu of the maximum per I g :- s oiel d n H"“""'b"'ﬂm"hﬂ uns 't in J neighboring homes with the puilding itself closer to those
A , azcordance with the provisions of Section 402. (Bill Nio. 13, 1980;No. 59, 1982]) Il homes, this is more likely to ke viewed as compatible.
o o mitted 8 square {eet attached to a building is hereby DENIED. :_ 4 (B!l No. 5-5_, l_i-ﬂ! repealed formar subsection: 203.5.A.8 and C. in their : :
% o . : entirety. Similar provisions detailing the content of devalopment plons are See Bosley building for an example of what has been viewed as in-
i b It is FURTHER ORDERED that, by reason of the denial ol the requested vari- [ now con'nined In Title 22 of the Baltimore County Code, 1978, os amended.) - gunpnﬁ_hle End gisappruwd. i ;
= _ LA ee office building Sreenside Drive for an examplc cf what has boen
: g ance, the Petition for Special Hearing to determine il a variance to the sign regulctions viewed as compatitle and approved.

W 2N |

% <oning Comziissioner of
A4 Baltirmore County e
L] M 2 =N " yy i = ¥ : . t r.
- =, = . i ‘ * .
i f [ 13 - B r'-' N 11"-*1:' o+ the Lalvwmore Op LI Vianrming B y
'T.'_ ? ﬂ*‘n“ Cﬂullt“ll or Cﬂm f‘f‘{ Adoplted. OCH | V44 -Uw"wr".l.._‘-_l_:-..rn_-u;'c Rda !l o ’

One of the wost dilficult guestions concidered wic what type of
development shuv’d be within the scope of the regu’' “ioas. The Bo rd
agrzed that all developrent regeardleis of whether o« bAivision of
-and is proposed must confurm to the same standards. liowever, =ot

to all types and sizes of development, whether they are residential,

; 1 LTy ¥
K 1&’ A _ lh‘*'ﬂ;‘, | I Cathimoce G ik ! L i
. - A~ ) 4 DISC! ' j |
i‘ <& . . -. | S e I1SCUSSION IE:!"{ The Board recommends that (evelopment standards should appiy egqually I

Sea . 1 commercial or industrial. Tre standard ] X |
:E:ﬂgﬂ;g;::. :;:ﬂ::egn?nty Cﬁunhl:l; when adopting the Master Plan in 797¢, framework for promulgating rules u-lati:glzgl:z:ﬂd::e}ngg::&;rtfgnd Lo N IORNIT NIL1 e requized o buve PI&L approved. The: Roacd
5 EeSGIAt FoHa EL ij}r comprenencive revision of subdivision rules and *nd will be veed as a guide for the review of site devels nt oposals SOev SO Snish SLen orainar) ol [iieg peradt el Cant dppdy to
L ’ afficlials au.l,_'; “'-'n.el'; re discussions involeving the Planning Board, County a5 Yoo 3 plat approvsl. uowe ir, a shopping center oc incustrial site should
¥ - }.Hiti::inn -:r;pg:fﬁe:nufh:ht““tfﬂ citizens have resulted in the New stuandards or modifications of existina standards have been recom- STLSUDISEE 40’ 8. OUER] Caviey prinenure.  The oot Mot i oty
; ’ s =Mils report. menaed in several &arean. The Eoard has recommended Gtricter control I :EIt s e I:i::t;ﬁ,ﬁf Ple:nh;g ﬂﬂﬂlggi” ?‘! gh{“’ chp ﬂumiii:? =
; _ over the swount and t of decklcErant : ; ve certa Oopmenis lrom <ne [ormal review process iFf it can
% Tho ﬁ:liﬂ‘;:'ﬂ ;ﬂﬂ;f-i:ng ﬂ:E {ntarndedi!:n a.complish several objcctives. wetlands. It has ;ugﬁtapnstd regﬂireug:g:iE:ﬁdli:d:ﬂ;ﬁﬁé.:ﬁ ;zgelnp- be denonstrated that the intent of the regulations has been fulfilled.
& $83 [ERTNcR thA ) Ghuth L Ein: TE :;‘L re: ew of develn,?nent proposals ments. Council resolution )6-61 asked the Flanning Board to study the et Leruatican ndey vhilch & 'li?'l““ﬂr e N m..inil..,“dﬂ i
) for agency =aview -f pro *n d pl . ﬁa b win s Bas | FORE IR propriety of allowing the deovviaoer to build private streets and l SCYURMANCS s & WilDs OoRverantdibE A g e S e
* fak. ubjEctiu =£ propcsed plans have been recommended to Fu.(her utilities. The Council wisuoy “e> avoid the County being burdened by plata, a development js a minor development and bardship,
3 . pubiic cssvmption of ownorsiip o: private /jtreets and utilities The
; SRR e & L.- , _ Roard & S : ok Interim Development Control Legislation, snacted in April 1977, Jdeemed
v County Office Build im review process jotive of the ragulacions is to involve citizens in the from Homeovne, Or oadoainiim ASEociRLIons Lo stebe mares oh,Cegnests recrdad lats to Rave lapsed after fiva yeira.' This Cive-year plat
Baltimore, Maryland 21204 To accomplish this ;ﬁn;ﬁ;n"fﬁruinﬂ“}r ‘tdt:' sSeption O 4 proposls maintenanzs of cuch streets and utilities. “hese regulations p'nvfde D o latiog s Fecontivied with the enactasst of the growth management
(a8 in soning cates) ioPirLY Broposed Tor development will be posted that 41l strectic and utilities, whether private or public, shall be St ESIstiis. I anerhed s hulthwue i Ginceasion) of the Swvelop-
i be invited to comment on th public. Interested citizens will built to ideguaty public standarde. : meat regulstions. The Planning Board ir concernel that five years is ot
. tea (10) day period fﬂllﬂ'ﬂl. P:iﬁpﬂﬂﬂltg. e cevien meetlng and fov-s a sufficient pericd of time wor subdivisionz tc be protected considering
5 e e EETY ng e meeting. hdditional work relacved to the presently recommended legislation is the develo EioostE Iavolytd with téguiced punlic in e
Neolnrmls . Mﬁm,# L The thiré major objsctivs ix ta i 1 h also underway or expected to begin very soon. A task force has been ] sengthy olectisivan. the Pistning mrﬁ":,“, ity el ek
3 Ra Case no. 83-10-ASPH review and approval of plans culy in'.r.':g “it : ”"“*"i,:? Board in the conzidering alternatives to Baltimore County's current policies re- S SR NERLLO MnEkh JRrawant 1y i““',mmum e e ey
: hae discretisn over the plans ;1 . iﬁ nntnzcu wo2n the Board yerdine =to: wwater managemen* for approximately eighteen months. Work ST Sonsviions dut which Bubl ic- Saeke N e b e
!’ This is a request for a variance to permit a free stianding Board only if & I.‘-'ﬂtentinf cnnilitta:'h: theh:l::;:E;;:nt::i::ﬂpl:n:“;ﬂ Gevelotanie ir oL oestikioat ioh uf incentives which 3wuld tnmu;'nge i IR S M Y e
r algn in front of a building on Liberty Road. Greater Towason fears location is dzaputed, or a plan involves a historical or archeolraical development in the specified areas of the CHupky. ) The rlznning Bcard has recommended that any lication which has
o :il:ii:.dm:ﬂ:ljl:!ung ]Erlﬁnrt: will cnnth:ma ¢ review development plans Finally, the Planning Roard a~d sta’f of the Office ~f Planni nd not reveived tentative approval prior o the tf!:ﬁlﬂu aate of these
that granting such 2 variance in one part of the county will set a ._1E:ltar__umr:‘;;:f:n'df:::ﬂﬁlﬂ;;duzgtid;ﬂh{pmu. office zones, foning and other C~. 'y agencies intend, after final i:tfun u:":h::; l deveiopment regulations must confurm to the process and standards adoptad
‘ IDSRARENtE £ Dreviously & 58 . 1'1' zotes as well as proposed requlations relat.rg 0 subdivision and other dsvelopment, to begin i Tl E T Caanlaklungs WMREAGIVe sppeated 35 Che firet’ Tormal
precedent for the sntire county. Ws ars most arnuxious that our Resource Conssrvation t; cpl;rg: m;:ﬁ:g:ﬁ.ﬂ::; f;r;;’t::“:: work on revisior. af che Raltimore County toning Ilguutim'm. Additional &pprovel ond is, thereZoze, a logical cut-off point.
: | 25 ‘W . , Work is also anticipated to rvv‘ze the open & regu .
3" sone retain its residantial appearance, »d we opoose granting $h14 hEBES it Eevien trbbudure i) sath B ; recommend landscaping standards, The ntﬁl‘ Hl;?f‘l;z i;;if:itﬂﬂ e The Board decided that criminal ard civil peralties ace rot appropriate
: “ch varisn its attention to the formalation of policy and oth e aeries Cevalopers guide (C.M.D.P.). 'The Soard feels that compietion of these R o rerianor SEREEOUAAL Saguiations In ceees 47 filegal
: any swh varianca, Jesigned to improve the oversll quality of devo oy “‘f"‘"'“"“ e prciects in addition to the presently recommended legislation, will | el TGt e o R vecy the triniferes of MY flisgaiiey eoh-
i One part of this legislation 9 " ?l-. evclopment in the County. constitute signilicant improvements in the Covaty's overall approach Tfyed Mot or parcel should have the right to emek relisf through the
N llﬁu“.lr m' e i . ?-g M te-q'u res h.t ._11 new or r.v!.'d dﬂ‘lﬁ;" t‘l'-l llnﬂ‘u.- Eﬂﬂlltiﬂﬂl | tiﬂult mttt ﬂ‘-.' hifd f“l- thﬂ.t th’.' m“ﬂtr car, control 111 'l.l SN
ent control policies or raoulations be submitted to the Board for i:s " h h the - bl e
m review before final adoption. ‘'fhe Board will serve as a clearinghouse Vveyances t tﬂug-i. the Courty's ability tc deny the issuance of Bullding ur
;::ﬂ“:“ﬁ:g m;d for 131 _proposed changes to policies and regulations e _ Ry A L e
oo -2 - =use ' : opne
% Carl E. Bruff, President County  Taster Plan. and development to assure conformance with the The Planning Board devoted many hours and held numerous meeiirqgs to o O oiah brimary EUCpoRAR of revising the devel e SN, LOuS
. discuss all aspects of the revisions proposed to the development reguiatio g :f,.g““d' TU OBLESHAL B MSRIEARCS that his Plet g B
- Beviuse *he Planning Goard agrees with other critics of th Many recommendationa were logical svetgrowths of the desire o shorten and revi rromptly by County ﬂln:.'l_.ﬂl. To this end, time limiis for
subdivision regulations that there is a 1 rd <8 ol the current simplify the proceas and provide more meaningful public aw well as - plat review have been prescribed ir the legislation. The p N Sons
regrisd e LD e TRl Euunr“:: need for botter design PLinALRG Bosrd conslferation.  Boms proposals and aspects ware mtmul. provide ''or extensiv. of the review time where mutually agreeable to
el g i e o D ¥_, e recommerdationa in this or complex. the applicant and the County. In an extraorcinary situation, the
© encourage better site design by improving the ! Mmin:strative Office. shall be if.fcrmed if an application cannot be

Standards that gover: develupment. ™he Plarning Board favors ar approach
to regulating development that would incorporate only general guidelines
or cbjectivus, with the spevific standardu for achieving those goals to

reviewed within the required time limits. App’' cations cf thir nature

hugee wers approximately twonty issues considersd "Malor issues® due sShall also be designated to Leceive priority processing or review.

to their nature, impact or complexitv., Home are not eaxsily discussed as

be set forth in a manual of development stazindards. , distinct iteus.
f' The discosgion which follows attempts to present the issues separatel
i * ﬁt.m' issues are logical extensions of other issues and ace discussed A

i




A great deal of discussion took place concerning which proposals
should b™ revigwed by the Planning Board. The Board agreed that it

could betlter serve the County bv limiting the type of proposals reviewsd.
By restricting ite review of plans to situations over which the Board
has some discretion, the time fried from plat review could be rpent
studying land-use policies and propuosing revisions where appropriate.

The Board would be removed from hearing a protest about a develosment

ot proposal under the false assunption that the Board had the authority
to deny the plan.

The Board will review plans under the follouving situations: {a) the
plat indicates a potential conflict with the Master Plan, (b) a planned
unit development proposal is gubmitted, (_) a rcad location is disputed
or (d) the plan iiwvolves cortair historical or archeological sites.

The situation in which a plan will be forwarded to the Planning
Erard in the event that a historical or archeoclogical site is located
on the plan bas raised some controversy since the Board has discretion
only where "official® lists have been adopted. These lists are very
limited in scope and several groups have suggested that plans affecting
any site be sent to the Planning Board to review. Although the Board
is sympatihetic to this pouition, it feels that legal authority to alter
a4 plan must come from an adopted list., PHowever, the proceduce will
ensure that all potential sites will be qiven consideration.

Another issue of importance to the revision of the process of plat
approval is designaticn of someoie to approve plans in olace of the
Planning doard. In cases whican do not require Planning Board review
and approvai, the Dircctor of Planning and Zoniny and the Director of
Public Works muct agree to a plan's conformance to the regulations before
it can be cpproved. In the rare instance where the two directorez can
not agr-'e 32 to the vequirements, the applicant can ask the C-un“y
Fiministrative Cfficer to resolve the conflict. If an appli~unt or anvy
person disagrees with any approval authority's decision concerning a
tentative plan, the appeal may be taken to the Board of Appeals.

Ciiticisn has been directed towaru the County bscause ihe public
1= often unaware of development proposals until! the plans are vell
alony in the approval procese. Much time and frustration could be
avoided Iif the public were informed early. o accomglish this, the
Board has recommended pocsting property with the time and date of the
meeting to review the proposai. The public would be invited to comment
rt this formal teviow and to submit written comments up to ten days
afterward.

and resolved early in the process.

iv

It is anticipated tlat all relevant issuvs will be articulated

v

Arnold Jabion , Esquire
focning Cormissionor

December 27, 1983

the Counc’ 1 enacted Section 206, at the uame time with werding that
very calearly provides a building ceannot be converted to an office
unless a plan has fivst been submitted to the County Review Group.

If it was the inteéent of the Council to require this vame approval

for -0 zones, then it would have very clearly stated this in Section
203.5 as well.

In summition, it is our position that there is nc averlap
between Zoning and County Review Sroup, that petiticners have met
2£ll requirements and i: is not necessary tn submit any propcsale to
County Review Group ard that petitioner carnot now be required Lo
submit proposals to County Review Group #ince it was not in existence
at the t"ne of application.

{/:"Zméﬂ i
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While the proposed legislation doon not include detailed standards,
geéneralized standar<ds which have beea included will serve as the
framework for promulgating rules ard regulatiors and will also serve
as a guide for reviewino development propasals. In some cases, Juch
45 vith pathe, standards are rot included but the Board anticipates
recommending guidelines a* a la'er date. The Board recognizet the need
to revise the open space provisions and wishes to proceed with recum-
mended changes at the earliest possible date. The need for lsandscaping
standards has also been recogriized and these will also be arcno the
firsr standards developed.

The Board has taken a strong pogsition concerning any conctruction
or alteration of fioodplains, Floodplains will not be altered except
where the upproval authority has found that the bridge, culvert or
drainage facility proposed is necessary. Other alterations will not

; hﬁ F‘Iﬂlttﬂdt

The Planning Board recognizes that noise pollution can be a factor
-n certain developrent locatitns. The Bcard, however, does not feel
that it is appropriate to require a developer to mitigate noise which
ia caused by a situation which he did not create or have control over.
The Board has recommended that noise assessment guidelines not be
ircluded in the development cegalations,

The general standards proposed in the development requlations are to
apply to all development. The regulaticre, however, car only control
those developments which fall within the scope of the legislation. The
regulations cannot and should not attempt to require improvements which
ocsur at the building pewmit rtage. Howevsr, since the Planning Board
desires to have all development conform to t*. standards, it has recom-
me.dded tht separate legislation be enacted aiving the Department of
Permits and Licenses the power to regues” bonds to assure that lot
improvements are completeu in the spiz.t and intent of the development
reyulations.

RECOMMENDATION:
CONTHROL GENERALLY, of Title 22 of the Baltimore County
Code, 1978, as amendesd, be deleted ani the following
new Articl-> IV., DEVELOPMENT RECULATIONS OF BALTIKORE
COUNTY, be enacted.

Pl
(i/
Baltimore Cosmty, Marglaud
M. 223, COURT 1'0USE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
HJOHM W. WL SIAN, 0 Toi 404-2788

P’ Coumad
PETER MAX ZHIMERMAN
Depuiy Prople’s Comrsel

Dezember 14, 1983

Amaotd Joblon, Esquire
Zoning Commissionur
Baltimore County Dffice of
Plunning and Zoning
County Office Suilding
Towsun, Maryland 21204

RE: Howard M. Grossfeld, ot al., Petitioner
Zoning Case No. B3-10-ASPH

Jear . Jablon:

Since 't may be ihat | will be unabls 1= attend the heuring that you 'wva chedulsd
in this matier for Decerber 215t at 13:15 6. m., { thought that 1t would be appropeiate
o submit some general thoughts with regand 13 mie lisus iavelved <o that you might have
them at the time of your hearing,

At | remorked to bir. Bober recently, a "Charter” county acting thraugh its legis-
lative Sody can repose the authority and resporsibility for a zoning determination in
any of Its officials; to use an abwrd’ty to illustrate, the County Council could TF it
desired vest the authority to grunt special exceptions In the Chief of Police. Thersfore,
t weuld make no claim thal the County Raview Group could not validly and exclusively
pass ~ “srkain matters to the exclution <f the Zoning Comi.dssloner IF that 1s the result
thit the sunci! desires. ‘A pelnt is that it would appsar thet we have twe tribunals,
the County Re. fow Group and the Zonlag Cammisioner and Deputy dealing with the
same quesiions in fwo seporats proceedings, someitlmes with diverse results, and If my
view Ts correci, then we have u Ingcl aberation which certainly ought not, and perhogs
cannat, condnus.

Section 2-1G4 of Title 22 of the Ceunty Code, dealing with development In R-0,
O-110d O-i zones, requires, with regard to R-O, that the County Review Group moke
cartain tha: the development is "designed to achlove compatibility of the pronosed
dhi valapment with surronnding 'nes, * while with zagard to O=1 or C-2, that the develap-
ment wiil have no “sigrificant edverse 'mpact” on ncarby arecs.

The Planning 3card recomuends that krticle IV. SUBDIVISION

November 23, 1983

John W. Hessiar, 1T, Esquire
People's Counsel

Thomas J, Bollinger, Esquire
Assistant County Attorney

¥r. Eugene A. Bober, Chief
Current Flanning & Jevelopment Divisinn

RE: Case No. B31-10-ASrN
Howard M, Grossfeld, et al,
Petitioners

Gentlemen:

Fursuant ‘o the Remand to ®e by the County
referenced matter, please be advised that & hearinc has been scheduled for

December 21, 1083, &t 11:15 A.5. 1 am requesting that each of you ajpear and

provide me with your perception o che cauce
y requiring the R .
A cony of the Remand Order for your Information, > T S AN

Board of Appeals of the above-

sincerely,
~ ) ‘.\
[ ,J’L""
':_H JABLOY
Zoning Commlinsioner
Allse?
Stkeshment

Arrisld Joblon, Esquire
Zoning Comminionar

December 14, 1933

Tie rerms “compat? hility™ or “significont advese impoact, " or nther such terms
fourd in Section 22-104 are not further axplained. Hovever, subsection 4. of Section
22-104 demands that a finding. o ~ade that the propsied e or devalopment will be
inbccordance” with the purposs o the zone, and will be Tn “occordance” with the
pumezas of the Zoning Reguloiions ‘n yanensl. Plaate note that Scetion 206 Gpoeans fo
require © sty Retew Group approval as a condition precadent to the granting =f any
special excepticon in the O=1 and O-2 zones.

/1 sggested, there is no delinitionai guidanc: provided with regand to the findings tha®
the County Beview Group mus' moke. Howwvar, | submit that it would be difficult to
define terms such o3 ‘compatibility” or "edveris impact™ without utilizing the comcepts
exprassed in the praamble of Section 562 of tha Zoning Regulations, which of course
applias to the requiis~en.s for the consideration of peciul sxcentlons, Note, for
Lniuiice, the following: “[Qlnen, like a cametery, do not Fit into any of the sone
cntegories, that 15, residential. business, ond ledustrial, and the-wfrre must be located
with diserimination ln selation to deir surroundings.” Further: "[A]1l the Ttems listed
are proper uses of land, but have zericin aspers which cali fo- specia’ considemiior. of
sach propasal.® 1 “zve that 4 reading of the entire paragrapk, and of the requirement
under Section 572, 1, ), raises the concent that both tribunals are deoling with, certinly
euentially, ~»i rrooubly axactlv, the same questions. | bolieve thot some resalution of
this matter is cppropriate. Protesting or interested citizems of this county ought not ta
be placed in the position of having 1o artend ard participate in two sepamate hearing
proceduras declisg essentially with the same queition. We also have a pending mattor
in which the Ceunty Keview Group ruled that a proposal was not "compatible” with
tha swrrounding area, while your office, comidering the matter under Section 502 of
the Zoning Regulations, found that it was,

| therefore suggest that some determination ourht '3 be made 1o deteimine wharher
the two tribunals orm dealing with the same motters of inquiry: if they are, then o dete,-
mination os tu which produces the soverel s finding would be appropriate. Sheuld it be
Cetermined that despite the opparent sinilarity in thelr inquiry, tiere Is uctuolly a dir-
tHinciion and c difference, o statement fu the guidance of oll would be approprtate.
Finally, it the determin;tion is tha! both \ribunals ore investigating and deciding
eusentially the same question, and each possesses effective authority in the area of
Ingquiry, then and In that event the propasition should appropriately be skaied and o
legisloilve 1aview to determine the advizab’lity of cantinuing that format might be

wgpeshed.,
Very truly youns,

JWH:sh

BAL THIORE, BUANYLAND 107
TELEPHIME (207 522 0000

December 27, 1923

Arncld Jablon, Esquire

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office of Planning and Zoning
County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Fe: Howard M. Grossfeld, et al., Petitioners
Zoning Case No. 83-10-ASPH

Dear “Wr. Jablon:

In conasideration of the fact that the County eview Group
Was no¢ created until after the R-0 development plar. in t:is cade
had been presented to zoning, a lengthly memorandum Jhould rot be
necessary. It is petitioner's position that application to County
Peview Group was impossible and further not necessar, .

The Zoning Commissioner has authoritv of all use ather than
that of a developmental malure and the County Leview Group now has
avthority ove: all development. Devilopment has been defined [(in
the only defina.ion remotely relevant to the case at bar) as "the
improvement of propearty for any purpose involving build’ng.®™ The
only use in which Comnty Review Group is properly involved is a
develoorental use such as clearirng a wooded lot for a markina lot,

The legislative history alsc strongly indicates that County
Review Group's purpose was to over-ee development in the county. No-
where in the legislative history .s it sugoested that County Review
Group has jurisdiction aver se.

Confusion sets in when Section 203.5 of the Baltimore County

Zoning Regulations is misirterpreted. As worded “"The use or develop-
ment cf any property in an R=" Zone may not be changed...except in
accordance with a plan approved by the County Review Group as provided
in Title 22 ,..." une might say any use rust he approved. This wou'd
cut against the grain of legislative intent ard further coull send the
al_.f:-plicint cff on a rerry chase trying to find what usa is provided ir
Title 22.

Whenever 2 piece of legislation could be read in more than one
way, one of which is incompatibt:le to cther legislation, the propoer
practice is to read the legislation in a compatible manner. In additions

Amold jablon, Esquire
Zoning Commissiongs

Decembier 14, 1983

cc: Thomas J. Bollinger, Evuire, Assistant County AMorrey
Eugene A, Buober, Chief, Current Planning and Development Section
Richard T. Bolan, Esquire
Mn. Mary Ginn
Mn, Berkley Matthews
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Courty Boz:d of Appeals of Balticore Couniy
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Chorles J. Balint, Esq.
BII2 Liberty R,
Baltimore, -Ad. 21207
Re: Cose No. 83-10-A5PH

Dear Me. Balint: Howard M. Grossfeld, et ol

Enclosed herewith is @ copy of the Order for Remand
passed today by the County Board of Agpecls in the ubove entitied cose.

Very truly yours,

June Huimlrr, gn.:rﬂu-r

Encl

cgr Mis. Mory Ginn
Mri. Berkley Matthews
Richard T. Bolon, esq.
J. W. Hessian, Esq.
T. J. Bollinger, Esq.

o
. Jablen
M. Garber
4. Hoswell
4. dng

5. Freund
J. Thompson

conlflisct with the BCIF and the authcrity of tk= Zoning
Commissioner, zee Section &40N.4)3 and

many of the alte planning factors relate to how the
building wl1ll1 appear when viewed from homes that are
ad'acent to or Across the street from the office
tulldirg--grading, 1uvndacaping, and scale and bulk of
the bulldiag all function *ogether so tiat a buliding
which has been cesigned to make use of grades to gilve
t'e appearance of a iower bullding is mora likely *= be
v:ewed g8 compatible with the neighborhood--entrince
location and parking lot is an activity center and i°
it 15 oa a portion of the site which is farther away
rrem neighboring homes with bulldings itself ci==ar to
those homes, thiz 1is more likely ton be viewed as
compatible.

When -asked about hiz definition of "zompatibiiity™, Mr. Bober stated he
ursd the term froe the viewpolnt of aecthetics and tha' he 1s vary conacious of
overstepolng the boundaries of the CRG into the provincial domsin of the Zon'ng
Commissioner.

I'o matte~ “ow careful the ARG may be, thers !=deed exists zn are. traversed

by ootk autnorities and the potential, IT fnot the reality, exisis to conclude

Cuunsel For tue Petitioners argued thal, iIn effect, the remand should re-
open all issues and could not lici® the Commizsioner's scope of review, i.e., he
should first rehear the variance denled by Coms saircer Willian E. Hammond.
This Commissioner agrees ia principle but, for reasons of practicality, shall
limit hiz review to the isaue governing the autbard ty of the CRO and how it re-
lates to the aguthority of the Zoning Comeissicner. Since the veriance is =tjll

before the Board and Is de novo, it will be resolved there,

Jaction 203.5 of the Baltimore Cointy Zoning Negulations (BCIR) reguires

thiet a change in use or develcpment of any property In an F-0 Zone te approved
by the CRG unless the change in use !5 conflned to the number of dwelling units
in accordance with the provisions of Secticn 402,BCZR, Nothirg in the BCIR re-
quires approval by the CRG before the Zoning Cosmissioner can act, elither by ap-
proval of a bullding permit or a change \n a use pe-mit or by requeat and
hearing for a variance or special sxception.

section 22-57 of the Baltimore County Code 'BCC) defluea the CRG. Section

22=58, et. seq., BCC, delineates its authority and cespenuibility. Section 22-

26, BCC, =mets out the authority of the Zoning Comuisaiover to provide for spe-

.. “lal excepilons ard variances,

t&' a thorough reading of the epprupriate statvles and rogulaticns, it

ar that amblguitiea exist in the lang.age employed delin'ng Lhe au-

3 the CRG and the Zoning Commissioner. The Commissicqer's authority to

‘lances and special exceptiors ls long-stardiag, since tha first roning

5 wers a.opted in Baltimore Counly im 1945. Thit authority, as 1imii-

~“ions 307 and 502.1, BCIR, has bean furthar dufined by cane law; there-
authority is not uniimited. Any r2asonatle reading and interpretation

BCZR and the pppropriate case law veveals unequivocabie authority to re-
Haﬁ'cmpaunuit]'" of any proposes use and its adverse irpact on the com-

munity. There seema to lie the conflict.

Jurisdiction over actual use would be coulerred,

arst time, Laciudes the concept of "uar™ and 1a the particular Section which

@8 the conflict with Seculons 203.5 and 206.7, BCIZR.

found in Se‘tion 22-104(b) (&) certzinly impliaa that there be conpatibility

RO auverse impact, in conformity with Lhe BOZR,

A parusal of the authcricy of the loning Commissicner wnd af the BOZR |
genaral icaves the authority to Ledge "uses™ other than t~at of a developmental
nature to the Zoning Commissioner; however, it Appeara that the !anguage
encaptured in Section 22-104(5J14) nd reshrazed in both Sectiorns 203.5 and 296

requires a staring ol that authority with the CRG. Frog the legislative hiatory

of tnw law, 1* would not seem that this vas the Intended resul’ .

Ce~tainly, the Zoning Oifice has inna= at Cii, and the -oncerns snd 1mper-

tunings of cthir nffice are Eenrd und considered, However, il the CHG disagrees

Section 22-104(b) &), for the

Although ke terms
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The CRG was created in 1962 Ly the Baltimore County Council (Coumcil) to
review &ll development plans (although there are exceptivns) submitted to the
County and to approve them pursuant to Section 22-54, B0C. Section 22=-104, BCC,
requires that the CRG assure thut the development of property  n an P-0 "ors “he
deaigned to achieve compatibility of the proposed development with the sur-
rounding uses...* It further requires that the CRG insure that a development in
an O=1 or 0-2 Zone have no "significant sdverse environmental effects® or "™nig-
nificant adverse impact™ on nearby areas. The terms employed to doscribe this
authority, l.e., "compstib:i1ly" and "significant adverse effTect or impact® and
other such terms found !, Section 22-104, are not further defined. Howaver,
section 22-104(b)(4) requires that Lhe use or development will be in
Yaccordance™ with the purposes of the zr~e and in "szccordance” with the RIS,

Certainly, the language creating the CRG iz confusing and ambiglous, not-
withatanding the obvious intent of the Council to afford public particiation in
the developmerl scheme. it is, however., the employment of the terms
"coxpa'tible™ and "sign!ficant adverse impact™ that create the issue presented
nereir. Equally important to the enforcement of the intent of the law creating
the CRT is the apparent result of the Council to share the authority to
int Tpﬂt. the BCIR with the Zoninr Comaissioner. Saction 22-104(b)(4).

ple's Counsel, recognizing the latter. has enume~a*ed several areas of
y» Which can be summarized as follows:

there is no definitional =uidarce provided with regard
to the findings that tne CRG must make;

the BCZIR provide the Zoning Cosamissioner with ths
authorily to grant special exceptions and variances,
and the BCIR delineale certain precepts and conditions
which bind the Zoning Comm saicmer wher so determining
i fact, *heae precepta and conditionr, as expressed
speciyi-=ally in Sections 502 and 502.1 dafine
“compatibilrc™ amd "significant adverse impact”.
whereas nownere Iin the lew creating t:e CRG an
definitions be found;

When a reaideace in an R=0 Zone was converced imnio office use without any
exterior change and with no phyaical alteration, did the Councli Intend that
such change of use be afproved by CAG? In the same clrcumstance, when the onaly
altaration to the alte would be a request for a bigger aign than Otherwise per-
mitted, did *he Council intend that the CRG would bBa reguired to approve the re-
gquested larger 3ign? Do not the BLIZR suthorize the Zonlug Commiasione: '~ grant
variances to sign size and to intarprt scid Regulations. Is it nol only in the
RCZRE that limitations on =ign 853e¢ <3 be found? This syllogisa is not as

clearly delineate 53 1t oupght T be. If the chaln is to be broken, which the

Council has *L> right *3 do, it should be more particulnrly stated.

Saction 204 aprears to require the CRC 1o rppruve 2 3ite plan a= 2
conditisn precedent to th: granting of any specirs exception in an C-1 or 0O-2
rone. This Section atronzly ioplies that any physical alteration tn a bullding

forces CRG approval, i.e., ™...no bullding may be converted to an aft'ice

A reading of Section 302 and 542.1, and more ape-
cifically Section 502.1.g., ralses the concept that
both the CRC and the Toning Coomiasioner are dealing
#itn the same questions; and

a4 couflict can occur, and has, "hat one will find a
pruponnl rmol compatible with the surrounding area while
the Cther linds that it is.

Mr. Bobey, a% Chalmman, stated that the CRO reviews developmornt plans aind

slevaticn dravings subm.tted and detriumines approval based on the following fac-

LoTS)

uses on surrounding properties, th existing and

proposed;
aitv planning rctora:

a. alze and scale of building, 1.e., 1ta bulk,
lsngth, width, and height (for potential
cont’lict with the BCIR ant the authority of
the Zoning cCommiasioner, asee Section 101,
Pefinitions, Office bullding, Class E and
(lass Cig

proposed gradiag of the site;

crientation of th: bullding and pariting lot
arnd entrance aa they may concern adjacent
homes;

amen! sy open spsce and landscaping its
location =21d how well parking lot areas and
buildings Jre screesied [rom off-site
residences (for potential conflict with the
BCZR and the authority of the Zonine
Commissioner, s&c¢ Sectiom 107, Delfiniticns,
Office Sulldirg, Claszs B » 4 Clama C, and
Section 203.4)

architectura - atyle, types of materials
usec-=does the atrie bear any relationship

to residences; and

aignag=s - location and alze (Ffo~ polential
conflict with the BLIA and the autbority of
the Zoning Commissioner, see Section 413);

wnether wvariances co floor area ratio, amenity open
space, teight, and/or parking have been requested;

whetker a special hearing for parking in A D.R., Zone is
accompanying thy developmenl plan (for potential

it is well stated tha: the ronatr~uction of an asbigicus provision O an or-

dinance i3 a queziinn of las and that the proper Inquiry 13 the ascertainmenc of

*he intent 21 the enacting bady. See Trottier v. City of Leb_.or, 370 A.24 275

(N.H., 1977). There iz no guestion thnt critacia contoined in the DCIR must be
as reasonably sreciae as the subject matter requires anc ns reasonably adeg ate
and surfficient %o guide (he Zoning Commissioner end to esnable those affected to

know thal> rights and nbliZations. Ses American Fower and Light Co. v. SFC, 329

US o (1946). Although it .= unmealistic to demand detailed slandirda whinh aie
impracticable ur ‘mpousible, -a statute which eithes forbids or requires the
doine of an act in terms so vague ~“hat men of common ‘ntelligence muat necessar-
ily guess its meaning and differ as to 1%s application viclates the rirat essen=

tial of due process of law and *hat is no 14ss true of » municipal ordinance or

regulaticn. Powers v. Common Council, 222 A.2d 337 {(Conn., 1966). The enaciing
hody aust apell out its policies in sufficlent detall so that the determinaticn

of the roents provided will not be left to the pureiy arbitrary discretion of

with conClicting and conlusing cecisicps, both aeemingly hosed on the sams set with the ‘nteraretations of *he Zoning Commisziuner [fhs oxclusivity of which is building and mno office bullding may be corstructed or altered...® {emphasia
The low

the yministratoer. Fitsnides v. Crowlev, 487 A.2d 168 (Me., 1981},

added] If a bullding * - tc be corverted 1< on offlce but me coracruction ar

of facts ard clrcuxstances, “Apowdred Uy Jections 500.¢ and 500.7, BCIR), d0es it have the authority to re-

alteration 13 conterssiated, must trere be CRG approval? Wrhea CRG approval is= establishing the CEG appears %o %@ in contradiction v these hasic piecepls and

It is clear that the CiG wac created by the Cuouncil, at the suggeation and Ject those interpretations and rct contrary to Lhow? Section 22-104ib){4) cere

it is clear that auch approval ia a condition precedent to the grant- * woul? thus Se In conflict with legislative inteut.

teinly implies that power. Howevor, the law creating the CRG in no way provides sired,
Yowever, the Toning Comaissioner does not have authority to deflne the

ym'.rh:e i the Baltimore County Planning B:ard (Planning B ardi, tu relieve the
f a permit v~ apihcial exception.

[
L

Planning Boa.q of the reaponsibility of amproving developaent plans, a time con- the d,'lﬂ procese pratection to the public and the citizenry of the County that

It is “he responaibility of the

‘he language found 1in Sections 203.6 and 2U% 1a eazlly open To 'Tu responsibilities or inherent authority.

WVED FOR FIL'NG.

mandates the 7oning Commissioner cbaerve. Confusing Lrd conflicting

grg snd detalled fob. Its pirpose s tlearly deveiopment oriented, not use

The Com-

" om

11, nct the Zoning Commissioner, to clarify the ambiguities.

N o

terpretatisn and/ar varied interpretations.

ted. Developcent s definad in Jection 22-39, BOC, as meaniiug (1) the im- & bave been the end result which have provided both wuthorities the acter

The nhight may be no leaa dark, the stary no iess dlstaal, foner, wowever, implores the Council to do a0 in order that the public cei

the human outcsme no less -mcertaln, the volces that advise

hearing and ‘he other after roldi:g a zeeting alloing public input. i m?ﬁﬁlm n iﬁrlw:l“:s S

our own. We hzve sniffed abour, recognized a few of its
potential rescwes, Jound a hidinz place or two that aeem
secure. We have marked out s well as we could the
soundaries of our new domain and deposited scent on this
tyee trunk, that buzh, o inform intruders that someone i»

I“‘i
Robert Ardrev. The Territo:ia) Impurative, p. 376,

ider .

pement of properiy for zny purpose involving tuilding; (2) subdivision; (23) ‘aclde the saae issuiss, onu alter holding wn adversarial guasi

tter served and protected.

VED FOR Fii

hination of any two or more lots, tracts, or parcels of property for any pur-
There is oo queéstion that the authority of the Zoning Commissiconer tC grant

- i (&) subjecting procarty tv the provisions of the Marviand Condominiums Acty tion 203.5 requires apsroval of the ARG, but of what? If the definition

‘eial excention or variance in sn #-C Zone necd not be stayed or continued

(5] preparation of 'and for any of the purposes listed ‘n 1 througn 4. The . elopment 13 usel, then 1% {0 clear and cunvincing that the Council
| Both txs Commissioner and the RO are two distint and

ing CRG approval.

egislative history st=ongly Iindicatus that the purpose of the CRJ was to
rate entities created by legislative candete,

*hat only Usvelopment involving bu*iding construction be aporoved, bt
Each operate aseparate and

ORDER RECLIVED FOR FILING

nauhen no costructior fs Lo ociur and the enly change (s on®* of uss,
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apart and can, and I{ndced should, coexist and operate simultaneously. The Peti-
ticner hrs a cholce to submit his plan to the CRG and simultanecusly to the Zo-
ning Commissicner, when neceszary, or the Pititioner can present his plan to the
CRG first and awalt approviil before petitioning the Commissioner. Con*ersely,
the Pelitionear can requeat the special excep!ion or varlance firat and then pgo
to ke CRG. The cholce lies with the Petitioner. Whon both are reguirea to
approve, the Petitioner cannot build without the approval of bot®. The CRG must
not nacessarily approve a use prior to the Zoning Commissioner acting,

When the Touncl] enacted 3ectlion 206 the wordirg thereln was signifizantly
different, Tho wording pravides that a building cannot be zonverted unlese the
pian ia [irat submittea to the CRG. If it wus the intent of the Council to re-
Juire the same for R-0 Zonea, then the Council would have so stated in Section
£03.5 as well.

Therefore, IT IS5 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner af" Beltimossa County,
this !i? s day of January, 1984, that the CRC need not approve a plan
a.d/or use before the loning Commiasioner can ac. in the same matter mnd that

there may be sfimultanecus acticn taken at the option or t Fetitioner.

R

& Novemi j22, 1983

Charles J, Balint, Esquire
8312 Liberty Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21207

NOTICE CF HEAWARING
Re: Petition for Special Faring
ME/S of Liberty Ru,, 330' NW
of Rolling Road
Howard M, Grossteld, et al - Petitioners
Caee No. 83-10-A5PH

TIME: _ 11:15 A. M.

DATE: Wedneaday, Dezembar 21, 1983 at

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Bulldiz , 111 West Chesapeake

Avenua, Towson, Maryland

cc: Richard T, Bolan, Eaquire, 1127 Shere Straet. Annapolis, Maryland 21401

Mrs. Mary Ginn, 606 Horncrest Road, Towsor, Maryland 21204

Mry. Berkley Matthews, 612 E, Jopoa Road, Towson, Maryland 21204
John W. Hessian, III, Esquire, People's Counsel

7. J. Bollinger, Esquire, Law Office

2
Lz—fn?.&‘n%.'%:‘*

of BaltimeFe County

sel.

ney,

ORDER RECEF/ED FOR FILING

Eﬂ%
14, 1983 whizh stated his perapective of the iszue.

Charles J. Balint, Esquire
831 Liberty Road
Baltimore, Marylaml Z1207

In RE: PETITIONS ZONING VARIANCE 2%D * BEFORE THE
SPECIAL HEARING
HE/S of Liberty Road, 330" Nd * ZOKINC COMMISSIONER
ef Folling Road - E‘nd El-ﬂ:unn
District OF BALTIMORE COURTY
Howard M. Grosafaid, et al, . Case No. 23-10=A5.4

Fetitioners *

[ ] L | ] L | L | | a L | L |

FINDINGS OF FACT AKD CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter hkas been remanded to the ioning Cumalssioner by the County
Board of Appeals (Board) for the expressed purpose of having him (ete-nine
whether the County Review Group (CRG) must approve a use or develapment plan in
an =0 Zcne prior to aporoval by the inning Commissioner. [t appears twis would
requ.re Lhe Commiscioner to interpret and apply irke apjropriate lew as 1t
affecis the CRG and the Zoning Commis=sioner,

This matter originally was heard J¥ the then Zovirg Commiasicner in July,
1982, and a decision rendersd rv Mny 17, 1985, and tnvolved a Fetition for
Variance to permit a free-standing sigr. 1lluminated Wy apotlignta, of 24 square
feet Iusteac of the maximun allowed “ight aquarc feet attached to a bullding

and, addi*ionally, a Petiilon for dpecial Hearing to determine if a variance “o

the jai regulations should be approved ie an E-0 Tone. Both requests were
ire subsequently were appealed to the Board. In its Order of Povember
3, the Board remsnded the case to the It aing Commissioner far tia afores
FrEAscns.

“etitloner, Howard M. Grosafeld, appeared mid was representoed b Coun=
130 appearing were Thosmas .. Bollinger, Esquire, Assistant County Attor-

and ugene A, Boher, Office of Pianning and Zoning. John W. siessian, III,

» People's Counsel, could not msppear but prepared a lelter dated Uecember

) §

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

2nd Election District

ZONING: Petition for Special Hearing
LOCATION: Northeast side of Liberty Road, 330 fi. Worthwest of Rolling Road |
DATE & TIME: Wednesday, December 21, 19383 at 11:15 A. M.

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

and Regulaticnas of Baltirnore County, will hold a public hearing:

All that parcel of land in the Second Digerict nf Baltimore County

with the Zoning Departmeant.

the hearing set cbouve or ma du at the hearing.

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMCRE COUNTY

8 rons 15, B

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BOTICRE OF NEARING,

Re: Petition for Variance ard Special Hearing
NE/S of Liberty Rd,, 330' NW of Rolling Pd.
Howard M. Grosafieid, ot al - Petiionaras
Case #83-10-A5PH

woey 0 10015 ALM.

ouTe; ___ _Tueeday, July i%, 1982

PLICE: ROOM )06 COTITY OFFICE DNILODNG, 11) V¥, CHESAPEAYS AVENUR.
JOWSON, MANTLAND ___

William E. Hammond

i, it O ‘_‘_‘u__-..__._ e R T R

FROM. .. v e n e et r s e s s vmm
Iuning Petition Ihi 83-10- A‘:':pH ;
0 L : f a
sUBJECT.. "etitioner: Howard F. Grossfieid, et

The portion of the regulations governin, caveiopaat in an R. 0. zone
that this petition requests a variznce froo is 1isted under “Section
?013.3 Use Regulations”. This office is uf the apinion that the re-

quested variances cannot be granted. Furclher, tha R.0. zoniny

classification is 2 must recent amendment to the 5o itimore County
7oning Regulations (County Council 3111 Mo. 13-B0)  This new clas-
sification ciearl” intended that sign; nut exceed a verta’n Lize and
not ce i1l'minated. Thiz offi¢e 1s =¥ the Jpinion that the si_n
proposed by the petitioner, three times the area providec for in

;eyulations, would pe excessive.

Woraa.

torman E. Gerber

Directer of Planning and Zoning

NEG:<GH: dme

LOCATION:

PULLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Clfice Building, 111 W. Chesapeike

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authorit, of the Zoning Act

Petition for Special Hearing ender Section 500. 7 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations, to determine whether or not the Z-aing
Commissionsr will determine whether the County leviuw Group
(CRG) must approve a us<e priov to the Zoning Commizsioner making
I a dete.mipation of a developraent plan in an R. 0O, zone
i

Being the propevty of Howard M. Grossfield, et al, as shown on plat plan filed

In the event vhat this Petition is grantec, a building permit may be issued within
the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zonwg Commissioner will, howr_er,
entertain any request for a iitay of the issuance »f said permit during this period
for good cause shown. Such request mest be rece.ved in writing by th~ acate of

PETITION FOR VARIANCE AND SPECIAL HEARING
2nd El:ction Matrict

ZONING: Petition for Variance an? Sgecial Hearing

DATE & TIME: Tuesday, July 13, 1982 at 16G:15 A, M,

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryand

Thke Zoping Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County wili nold a public hearing:

Petition for Variance to permit a free-standing sign with
spotlights of 24 square feet in lieu of the maximum

permitted sign of 8 square feet attached to the buildiag;
Special Hearing under Section 500. 7 of the Baltimore

County Zoning Regul~tions, to determine whether or not

the Zening Commissioser and/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner
should approve a determinaticn of whether a variance to the
sign requirements .or K. 0. zones can be granted.

The Zoning Regulations to be excepted as follows:
Section 203, 5. C - signs permitted in R. U. zones

All that parcel of land in the Second District oi Baltimore i ounty

Being the property of Howard M. Grossfield, et al. as shown on plat plan filed
with the Zoning Department.

Hearing Date: Tuesday, July 13, 1982 at '0:15 A, M.

feblic Hearing: Room 106, County Oifice Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avanue,
Towson, Marvland

BY ORDER TF

WIL:JIAM E, HAMMOND
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BAL"IMORE COUNTY

&

BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZOMHING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

ARNOXD ADNON
JONNG COMMISSIONER Jamary 10, 1984

County Boar of Appoals
of Baltimore County
Foom 200, Court House
Yowson, Maryland 21204

IN BRE: Petitions Jonirg Variarmce and
Special Hearing
ME/S ¢f Laberty koad, 330" I5
of Bniling Road = 2nd Election
District
Howard M. (rosafleld, &t Ai,
Petitioners
Chase Mo, 93-70-A3°H

Lasies and Gentlemen:

I have this date passed my Order in the abtcve-relersnced matter in accord-
ance with the attached, pursusnt to tho Boari's Remana Order of Novesber 15, 1983,

Sincerely,

7 bt Crmmissioner

M fsrl

Attachmenis

ccr Charles J. B=limt, Esgquire ard Mes. Mary Gizn
Howara M. Grossfeld, Esquire 6i)5 Horncrest Rudd
B¥E Liber'y Road fouwson, Maryland 21204

Baltimo™e. Maryland 21307

Thomas J. Bollinger, Eaquire
Peonle's Counsel

John W. Heasian, III, Esquire
Feople's Counsel

Hr. Roiman E. (arber, Director
Ot ice of Plamning and Zonirg

Mr. ELzene A, Bober, Chief
Current Planning and Development Division

t‘.4

Northeast side of Liberty Road, 330 &. Northwest of Rolling Road




X 3 e
DALTIMORE C

OFFICE OF PLANNING G ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
4%4-3353

WHLLIAM E HAMMOND
JONING COMMISSIONER

Juae 3%, 1983

Mrs. Mary Ginn
" 606 Horncrest Road
Towson, Maryland 21204

“ Re: Petitions for Variance &k Spesial Hearing
9 NE/S Liberty Rd., 330' NW of Rolling Rd.
j Howard M. Grossleld, et al - Petitioners
Cane No. B3-10-A5PH

Dear Mre. Ginn:

Please be advised that an appeal has beer filed by Charles J. Balint,
Esquire and petitioner, from the decisvion rendered by the Zoning Commissioner
oi Baltimore Conunty in the above-referenced matter.

You will be notified of the date and time of the appeal hearing when it is
scheduled by the County Board of Appeals.

William E. Hammond
Zoning Commisricner

WEH:aj

cc: John W. Hessian, III, Esquire
People's Counsel

EATIH‘DHE COUNTY, Hlllﬂﬂﬂ

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date_ ... dcri) 8,902 ...

FROM.. Co B PBormhian . ... S

SUBIECT... . Bo Qo TSem #1680 ______ _.
Howard M, (rossfeld, etal

N.E.8. Liberty losd

l: Intaricr stairway enclosurs shall ccmply with Section B816.9.3
Iﬂ. m.al

2, Bhould there be m.re than one tenant, « ome hour tenant separation
ghall be provided and each tenant shall have scoees to an approved
axit without pussing thru ancther Semant's spaco.

3+ &Should the structure not be wble to with Table 8)9.3, tnhe
exits shall - sply with Ssctions B07.3, Sectiom 8509.2, Section
810,0 &l Seotion E.'I.E-{.ll a8 uay be Mﬁhl‘

L+ Btorsge areas, furnacesrooms, etc., shull have domestic eprinkler
heady. See Section 1702,1° s 1795

5. Cowply with the State Handicapped Node axd POOA, Section 515,

G. A veviev of Table 303.2 will provide & complete check 1i=t of
Businsss y3e Code requirveme.ts.

Al alteretion permit and A chango of ncoupancy parmit shall ba
reyuiresd.

T« The flr. r shall be oapoble of supporting the live and dead loads
required vv the Code.

7427 hattord ruad baltimcre, md, 21234 (el 301 444
206 east main street alklon, m4. 21921 3G 398 YTER

CHAPLES T BALINT \

June 10, 1987

Ma. Eileen Hemningan
Baltimore County

0lfice of Planning and Zrning
Towson, Marylamd 21204

Re: MNotice of Appesl
S2-18%9-V, C-B2-341
83-10-ASPH (Item Fe. 180)

Dear Ms. Henningan:

Enclosed please find two checks, one in the amount
of $15,00, the other $55.00., The only cumbers I could find regarding
the Crders dated lay 17, 1983 and June 3, 1983 was PI-10-ASTH(Ttem No.
180) amd B2-189-V, C-B2-34]1 respectively. This appears tc be the onlr
actions invelved in the aforementioned orders. FPlease note that one
of the violations was dism'ssed and {8 not being appealed.

It is my intention to appeal the entira Order of May 17, 1953,
as wcll as the violation. T{ you sgree that thls cuastituies two appeals
plesse return my cherk. If vou disagree keep the cheek and weplain why.

Very tvuly yours,

EERG S,
:;"-.i-.\.. A -I:I-!.,-" 5 I._."'l- i I_.-I...
- Eh.ll'ltj i i Ealiat

CIB/mch

enclosure

Ciu astbciaizs.ine. @ gomssposn
. < LA T A e
u sur U'EHHI'S mnglnerzr - T

ALEFAMIER P RATSDH PROF L8
EERAMD 4 TEUELOVE P

Z0MEING DESCRIPTICA

8312 LIBERT ROAD

SECOND ELECTION DIGVRICT
GALTTMORE COUNTY MAPVLARD

BEGIEAING FOR THE SAME at a poin®* on the Northeasterly side n?¥ Libercty Puad at the
distance of 230 feat vore Jr lass measured in the Hoartwesterly direction from the
centeriine of Rolling Roud and tefng Lot 7 on Plat he.2 of feorge,s Park,recorded
among the Land Necords of Baltimore County in "Tat Rook W.P.C.5,folfo 50 ; being also

known as B212 L!bir'yﬂmd.

1/25/1942

n
B brann B

12

" e st ey, N8 i Yy —

-CHAHIE%MHT ¢

June 14, 1983

Mary
Baltimore County

Office of Plenning ed Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204

“e: B2-1A0.T . C-82-341
83-10-ASPH {Ttem No. 180)

Dear H.-qn Wl

Please be advised that I wish to appeal the above

Charles 1. Balint, Exquire
8312 Liberty Road
Baitimore, Maryiand 21207

RE: Petitions for Variance and 1ai Hear
NE/S of Lit><ty Road, ]-]ﬂ‘iﬁ of Rnﬂ:::
Foad - 2nd Election District
Howard M. Grossfeld, et al - Petitioners
NO., 83 10-ASPH (ltem No. 180)

Dear Mr. Balint:

entitled matters. The appeal is on my own behalf,

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

CJB /mch

BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE CF PLANNING & ZONING
TOW/SON, MARYLAND 217C4
494-3353

JONING COMMISSIONER,

July 1, 1y82

Charlas J. Balint, Esquive
8312 Liberty Road
Baitiniore, Maryland 21207

Re: Flﬂ!.‘g!! for Sveclal Heering & Varlance
NEJL Ziderly Kd., 339' NW of Rolling Rd.
Hﬁ!ﬂ?ﬂ‘i =iy Grossfeld, et al - Fetiticoers
Casw £43-10-ABPH  Item #1280

=

-h.-r H:I"- E‘l-“.ﬂtl

This ic to advise you that ___ $8%.9% 45 due for advertising and poating
of the zbove property. n
Frrms

Please inake the chec’ payabla to Baltimare County, Maryland, snd remit

to Arlene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building, Towsc
Maryland 21204, before the hearing. =

Very truly yousrs,

WILLIAM E. HAMMOND

— | Zoning Ccmmissicper

P il

I have thi. #71e passed my Order in the above referenced matter in a~cordance

with the attached.
Very traly- youwrs,
/';

o

Mmﬁ
WILLIAM E. 'AMMOND
Zoming Commissioner

WEM/srl
Attachments

cc: Mrs. Mary Ginn
&0& Horncrest Road
Towson, Maryland 21204

Jokn W. Hessian, II, Esquire
People's Counsel

2 CELTIFIEATE OF PUBLICATION
50143

Fikesviile, Me., __lNov, 30 19 83
Fdls 1a T0 CEATIFY, that the annexed advartisment

wBS published In tie ~oRTHW.ST STAR, a weekly
newspaper publishea in Pikesvilie, Baltisere

County, Maryland before the 218t day of
Dec. 19 83

the first publication appearing on the
30th aany of_ Nov.

(2 L T B

the secerd pudlication appozring en the
day of SRR L MR S
ths third publication appearing sn the
day eof

— ¥ I'"_ LY

THE NORTHWEST SIaR

% ﬂg - .!'f ) Iﬁ ,:

Cost of Advertisement_, $28.00
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CELTIFIZATE OF PUBLICATIOR | LESATION: erit CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION :_ f CENTIFICATE OF POSTEN

! 5 $5115 A 5 BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZOCNING i YO DEPANTMESIT OF BALTHMORE COUNTY
o S w1018 A g8 — - County Office Bullding ! Vowusn, e jions f g~ /8 - A SFH
= = g~ P R ! e oo 111 W. Chesapeske Aveaue | '
Fikesville, M¢., June 27 19 R -y TOWSON, MD., ... e 108 Towson, Maryland 1i204 ‘ﬁ

= =5 £y -7

._ 2415 15 T0 CEmTIFY, that the gnnexed pdvertisment : THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed adverlisemen! was Your Petition has been received thia - _day of ﬂ#uﬁ& 1982 . ] L = Dete of Posting *.J:E--E-.-JE-!’”-‘-,
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July 82 o . mumﬁ’f#‘gg#w #M#f}.%

2 Bty Yo o Shetls ay of o SORY ., 1982 __ the 3R yublieaticn 4*;__?‘,,3&3
" Eumﬁli.,.ulr e e e e e e

Recey

= the first putlication appearine on the ] sppearing on the (2hth guyot.. ..o dsue
' 23rd cay of June A9 B8 $ et 1. 52 :
- . ¢ ng or. the - o ""'I}I'F Petitioner Hﬂwnna(fm Grﬂiﬁfd’ Submitted by 1_‘)'-,“ {lﬁ - 1'5. f;u R * T T P e G o £ SR U -"'-“"'“'“}:&;"“""
o the sec-nl publicaticon appear: L L . By s al | 3 " THE J 7 "d‘r -

%) ) E =2 19 : Wasd 8 the Setuin k et H-'j e gL +~ Petidoner's Attorney I""l‘" LI 5 &IE' t Reviewcd by ' f:"ﬂ" Pasted by ‘ﬂ,‘,_--_--. - —— Dsie of return . ﬂﬁ.ﬁﬂ------.- =
% day of 19, . = ' .

g . For L Fmgr g gy b ¥ -— e - e i S S nr t T
s - of Rl - *This is not to be interpretad ol ton f ignment
the third publication appearing on the : :gﬂl "lat Ne. 3 f Generv il srpretad as acceptance of the Petition for ass ke Number of Simns

day of .19 oo " : Cost of Advertisement, 8. 2.0 2 ...

William E. Hamumond,

"HE KROniHAEST S5TAR
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Cest of Advertisement $31.20
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